
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE AUTOGRAPH AUCTION  
 

Wednesday 7th February 10am 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

1 - Entertainment Collection housed in black folder including signature pieces, photos and bio sheets of B. A. Robertson, Antony Sher, Nicholas Phipps, 

Alison Steadman, Henry Hall, Elizabeth Seal, Nelson Keys and many more. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

2 - Entertainment Collection housed in white ring binder including signature pieces, photos and letters of A-List stars such as Johnny Depp, Kim Novak, 

George Band, Margot Fonteyn, Barbara Cartland and many more. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

3 - Dave Clark's TIME The Musical collection of signed programmes and photos of Cliff Richard, Dave Clarke, David Cassidy and Stephanie Lawrence. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

4 - Entertainment Collection of Rock 'n' Roll souvenir programmes with signatures from Marty Wilde, Joe Brown, John Leyton, Eden Kane, The Vernons 

Girls and many more. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

5 - Vintage Entertainment Collection of 14 pages of signed photos, signature pieces and letters including names of Diana Deckers, Freda Jackson, Ann 

Todd, Wilfred Pickles, Michael Redgrave and many more. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

6 - Vintage Entertainment Collection of 14 pages of signed photos, signature pieces and letters including names of Leo Ciceri, Peggy Evans, Dirk 

Bogarde, Hugh Wakefield and many more. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

7 - Vintage Entertainment Collection of 14 pages of signed photos, signature pieces and letters including names of John Gilpin, Margaret Johnston, Pearl 

Freeman, Yolande Donlan and many more. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

8 - Vintage Entertainment Collection of 14 pages of signed photos, signature pieces and letters including names of Christopher Taylor, Patricia Plunkett, 

Alfred Lunt, Nicholas Hannen and many more. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

9 - Vintage Entertainment Collection of 16 pages of signed photos, signature pieces and letters including names of Judy Campbell, Anne Vernon, Moyra 

Fraser, John Baskcomb, Daphne Anderson and many more. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

10 - Vintage Collection of 20 pages of signed letters, cards and envelopes including signatures of Anthony Kimmins, Val Gielgud, Secretary for Winston 

Churchill, Travis Kemp and more. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

11 - Vintage Collection of unsigned theatre flyers from 1952 to 1953. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

12 - Entertainment Collection of signed souvenir programmes of 'Summer Holiday' and Roy Orbison in concert including signatures of Ross King, Faith 

Brown, Darren Day and Carey Duncan. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

13 - Entertainment Collection of 10 album page signature piece cuttings with bio sheets. Signatures include, Harry Roy, Peggy Cochrane, Derek Griffiths 

and many more. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

14 - Entertainment Collection of 7 album page signature piece cuttings with bio sheets. Signatures include, Laura Elizabeth Carmichael, Vic Oliver, Oscar 

Rabin and many more. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

15 - Entertainment collection of 12 signed photos and flyers with signatures including Dickie Bird, Oliver Tobias, Daniel O'Donnell and more. Some 

dedicated. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

16 - Football Collection of 2 vintage team photos Holmbury St. Mary F. C 1922-23 and Albany F. C 1918-19. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

17 - Vintage collection of unsigned photos, postcards and envelopes. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

18 - Entertainment Collection of 30 signed white index cards including names of Frank De Vol, KiKi Dee, Frankie Vaughan CBE, Benny Green and many 

more. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

19 - Entertainment Collection of 30 signed white index cards including names of Donna De Lory, Amy Diamond, Barbara Dickinson OBE, French Kicks 

and many more. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

20 - Entertainment Collection of 30 signed white index cards including names of Johnny Flynn, Nathan East, Coleen Nolan, Linda Nolan and many more. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

21 - Entertainment Collection of 30 signed white index cards including names of Macy Gray Band, Macabees, Naomi Judd, My Bloody Valentine and 

many more. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 
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22 - Entertainment Collection of 30 signed white index cards including names of Crystal Gale, Genesis, Will Young, Robin Thicke and many more. 

Dedicated. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

23 - Nobel Prize collection of 10 pages of signatures including José Saramago, Gunter Grass, Heinrich Böll, Wole Soyinka and more. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

24 - Nobel Prize collection of 10 pages of signatures including Prof. Dr. Elie Wiesel, Lech Walesa and more. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

25 - Nobel Prize collection of 10 pages of signatures including David Trimble, Jose Ramos-Horta, Oscar Arias Sanchez and more. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

26 - Nobel Prize collection of 11 pages of signatures including Robert Merton, Clive Granger, James Buchanan and many more. Good condition Est. £20 

- 30 

27 - Nobel Prize collection of 10 pages of signatures including Adolf F. Butenandt, Glenn T. Seaborg, Edwin McMillan and more. Good condition Est. £20 

- 30 

28 - Nobel Prize collection of 10 pages of signatures including Karl Ziegler, Melvin Calvin, Prof. Dr. Manfred Eigen and more. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

29 - Nobel Prize collection of 10 pages of signatures including Gerhard Herzberg, Christian Anfinsen, Prof. Dr. Ernst Otto Fischer and more. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

30 - Nobel Prize collection of 10 pages of signatures including Herbert C. Brown, Sir John W. Cornforth, Prof. Vladimir Prelog and more. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

31 - Nobel Prize collection of 12 pages of signatures including Georg Wittig, Frederick Sanger, Prof. Dr. Kenichi Fukui and more. Good condition Est. £20 

- 30 

32 - Entertainment collection of signed photos including names of Sophia Loren, Shirley Jones, Marty Ingles, Linda Darnell and many more. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

33 - Loose album page and photo collection featuring signatures by Fay Compton, Willard Price, Ena Sharples, Eric Sykes and many more. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

34 - Vintage Football team signed postcards from 1968 and 1970 including teams from Brasil, Chile, Mexico, Sunderland and single signatures from Uwe 

Seeler and more. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

35 - TV and film signed A4 page collection signed by Fiona Fullerton, Barbara Dickson, Kathleen Turner, Elspet Gray, Roy Hudd, Susan Penhaligon and 

Gary Soper. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

36 - TV and Film signed photo collection signatures include Bernard Collins, Sue Holderness, James Bolam, George Melly and more. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

37 - Vintage signature piece and photo collection including signatures of Leslie Henson, Florence Cecilia Paget Marchioness of Hastings, Commander 

Jean Blackwood and many more. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

38 - Sport Collection of signed 10x8 inch photos with signatures include Justin Langer, Grant Flower, Clive Allen, Robbie Keane and more. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

39 - Theatre programme collection of 6 signed programmes. Signatures such as Naomi Frederick, Jeremy Joyce, Matthew Bourne, Wendy Mae Brown 

and more. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

40 - Theatre programme collection of 6 signed programmes. Signatures such as Naomi Frederick, Jeremy Joyce, Matthew Bourne, Wendy Mae Brown 

and more. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

41 - Theatre programme collection of 6 signed programmes. Signatures such as James Leece, Kerry Biggin, Caroline O'Connor, Stuart Laing, Daniel 

Finn, Julie Atherton, Paul Keating, Leon Lopez and more. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

42 - Theatre programme collection of 6 signed programmes. Signatures such as Matthew Bourne, Kathryn Evans, Ben Goddard, Dave Willetts, Jules 

Werner, Jonathan McGuinness, Robert Hands, Vincent Leigh, Kate Brown, Jonathan Rigby, Steve Balsamo, Natasha St-Pierre and many more. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

43 - TV/FILM Collection of 6 signed 10x8 inch photos including names of Nicholas Frankau, John D Collins, Susan Hampshire, Pauline Peart, Michael 

Henbury and Toyah Wilcox.. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

44 - TV/FILM Collection of 20 signed colour photos including names of Tembi Locke, Robin Dunne, Robert Maschio, Tahmoh Penikett, Mark Sheppard, 

Brea Grant and more. DEDICATED.. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

45 - Music signed white card collection. 25 cards included. Includes signatures from Manfred Mann, Bonzo dog doo-dah band, Squeeze, Zawinul 

Syndicate, Split Enz, Spooks, The Mavericks, Five star, Fugees Garbage and more. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

46 - Jazz autograph collection in 2 albums. Contains hundreds of signatures. Many signatures are accompanied by photographs, notes and dates. Some 

of signatures included are Bobby Hutcherson, Ironing board Sam, Kurt Brunus, Dr Lonnie Smith, Alison Tickell, Ray Nobel, Dale Barlow, Roswell Rudd, 

Geoff Castle, Jeff Boudreaux, Larry Hamilton, Al Rapone, Bob Thomas and many more. Good condition Est. £200 - 300 

47 - Music/TV signed collection. 30+ items, mainly 6x4inch black and white photos, some 10x8inch and some signature pieces. Some of names included 

are Simon Bates, Tommy Solo, Barley, Brother Lees, Coast to Coast, Legs and co, Peter Powell, Swinging blue jeans, Jimmy James, Souled out and 

many more. Varying states of condition and some dedicated. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

48 - TV/Sport signed collection. 10 items in total. Includes photos, album pages etc. Some of signatures included are Steve Davis, Tessa Wyatt, Gary 

Wilmot, Bill Roach, Duncan Norvelle, Sally James, Tommy Solo, Noel Edmonds. Some duplicates and dedicated. Varying states of condition. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

49 - Vintage music/entertainment signed autograph books. 2 books included. Some of signatures included are Georgie Martin, Julian Clifford, John 

Bardsley, George Robey, Vesta Tilley, Nellie Melba, Paul Methuen, Fred Pardoe, Alfred Lester and many more. Albums showing signs of age. Includes 

sketches, quotes, signed photos, clipped signatures. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

50 - TV/Music signed collection. Approx 10 items mainly 6x4inch black and white photos. Some of names included are Jean Boht, David Icke, Stu 

Francis, Cilla Black, Craig Douglas, Joe Brown and more. Mainly dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

51 - Debbie Reynolds signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 



 

 

52 - Jane Wyman signed 10x8 inch vintage black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

53 - Shirley Maclaine signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

54 - Lizabeth Scott signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

55 - Gilbert Roland signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

56 - Robert Stack signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

57 - Bob Hope signed 7x5 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

58 - Omar Sharif signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

59 - Peter Graves signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

60 - Eli Wallach signed 6x4 inch black and white photo dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

61 - Jonathan Winters signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

62 - Eddie Albert signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

63 - Jack Klugman signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

64 - Walter Matthau signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

65 - Richard Benjamin signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

66 - Billy Wilder signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

67 - Calvin Klein signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

68 - Honor Blackman 12x8 inch signature piece includes signed 6x4 inch white card and Pussy Galore 8x5 colour photo affixed to page. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 24 

69 - Lauren Bacall signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

70 - Sophia Loren signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

71 - Gordon MacCrae signed 7x5 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

72 - Rudy Vallie signed 10x8 inch black and white vintage photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

73 - Jane Powell signed 10x8 inch colour photo dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

74 - Nancy Cartwright signed 10x8 inch Simpsons promo photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

75 - Susan Hampshire signed 6x4 inch Monarch of the Glen promo photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

76 - Paul Jones signed 6x4 inch BBC Radio 2 colour promo photo dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

77 - Jasper Carrott signed 7x6 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

78 - Frank Bruno signed 8x6 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

79 - Lizabeth Scott signed 10x8 inch black and white photo dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

80 - Marty Wilde signed 6x4 inch colour photo dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

81 - Rick Wakeman signed 7x5 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

82 - Helen Reddy signed 7x5 inch black and white promo photo dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

83 - Cesar Romero signed 10x8 inch black and white photo dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

84 - Ann Southern signed 7x5 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

85 - Eva Marie Saint ALS dated June 98 and 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

86 - Ann Rutherford signed 10x8 inch black and white photo dedicated inscribed Thank you for your lovely letter so nice to be remembered love Ann 

Rutherford. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

87 - Rod Taylor signed 6x4 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

88 - Richard Todd signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

89 - Edward Woodward signed 10x8 inch colour photo dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

90 - Jack Wild signed 6x4 inch black and white photo dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

91 - Gert Frobe signed 6x4 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

92 - Herb Albert signed 10x8 inch black and white promo photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

93 - June Allyson signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

94 - Alexandra Bastedo signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

95 - Phil Collins signed 10x8 inch black and white promo photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

96 - Twiggy Lawson signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

97 - Janet Leigh signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

98 - Nils Forgren signed 10x8 inch colour promo photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

99 - Fiona Fullerton signed 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

100 - The Buddy Holly Story 3 Signed Record Sleeve With Two 33 1/3 rpm Vinyl Record Included. Dedicated. Good condition Est. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

101 - WW1 onwards A collection of 43 vintage postcards and black and white photographs from the First World War period and onwards including many 

showing uniformed soldiers in the First World War era. There are some interesting photographs in this lot including several that show soldiers football 

teams in France. One has Champions of France written on the back in pencil and one is of a football team posing in kit with their mascot dog and the 

football between the legs of the middle front team member is difficult to read but says something like 323 QRY COY RE FRANCE (see photographs). The 

43 vintage postcards and photographs are mainly in very good condition, some do show some signs of age, wear, particularly the vintage mount board on 

the large (35 x 28cm) group of soldiers posing in front of the stately home (see photographs). Also included with this lot is a copy of Collecting and 

Valuing Old Photographs by Peter Castle Published by Garnstone Press London 1973 First Edition with dust jacket in very good condition (see 

photographs). Est. Good condition Est. £26 - 50 

102 - SILVERED WINGS Amy Johnson Festival Hull 1980 Brochure and FDC Date Stamped 5th May 1980. Good condition Est. £4 - 8 



 

 

103 - Collection of 8 Football (Signed 2xTrading Cards 2xTrading unsigned plus 2 x signed Autograph page. Signed 4xColour Photos 6x4 Inch/11. 25x8 

Inch/12x8 Inch). Signed signatures include Sian Massey-Ellis. Olivier Dacourt. Youri Ojorkaeff. Keith Hackett. Roger Milford. Tim Ream. plus 2 others. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

104 - Wayne Rooney and Frank Lampard signed 10x8 inch colour photo pictured while playing for England. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

105 - Football collection of 11 signed 12x8 inch colour photos including names of Carl Starfelt, Adnan Januzaj, Michael Johnston and more. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

106 - LORD HAYTER William Michael Chubb, Descendent of Chubb and Sons Lock and Safe Co-signed 8x6inch black and white photo. Good condition. 

All autographs are genuine hand signed and come with a Certificate of Authenticity. We combine postage on multiple winning lots and can ship 

worldwide. UK postage from £5. 99, EU from £7. 99, Rest of World from £10. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

107 - James Bond Caroline Munro signed 10 x 8 inch colour sexy blue swim suite photo, inscribed Naomi 007. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

108 - Caroline Munro signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

109 - Claudio Abbado signed 6x4 sheet with Italian stamp. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

110 - Robert Guillaume signed Lion King 10x8 inch animated colour photo. Good condition. All autographs are genuine hand signed and come with a 

Certificate of Authenticity. We combine postage on multiple winning lots and can ship worldwide. UK postage from £5. 99, EU from £7. 99, Rest of World 

from £10. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

111 - Phil Farmer signed Goofy signed 10x8 inch animated colour photo. Good condition. All autographs are genuine hand signed and come with a 

Certificate of Authenticity. We combine postage on multiple winning lots and can ship worldwide. UK postage from £5. 99, EU from £7. 99, Rest of World 

from £10. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

112 - Signed Book, A Proper Spectacle, Women Olympians 1900, 1936 by Stephania Daniels and Anita Tedder 2000 Softback book First Edition with 

163 pages Signed by 2 people (Unknown) on the Title page published by Zenana Press, good condition. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

113 - Patsy Kensit signed Absolute Beginners 10x8 inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

114 - Richard F Gordon Jnr AUTOPEN 10x8inch colour spacesuit photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

115 - NASA AUTOPEN Alan L. Bean Colour Photo 10x8 Inch. Was an American naval officer and aviator, aeronautical engineer, test pilot, NASA 

astronaut and painter. He was selected to become an astronaut by NASA in 1963 as part of Astronaut Group 3. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

116 - NASA AUTOPEN William A. Anders Colour Photo 10x8 Inch. Is a retired United States Air Force (USAF) major general, former electrical engineer, 

nuclear engineer, NASA astronaut, and businessman. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

117 - NASA Eugene A. Cernan AUTOPEN NASA Colour Photo 10x8 Inch. Former NASA Astronaut. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

118 - Peter Cushing - a vintage colour postcard hand written in his familiar dark blue ink to his wife Helen. Good condition Est. £60 - 80 

119 - Sweetheart mirror. The picture concerns a French military of the 100th Infantry Regiment during WW1. His rank is most probably soldier" and he 

has the French "Croix de Guerre".  ". Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

120 - Titanic montage photos on tin. Approx 8x6inch. Coin attached which could be 1912 old penny. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

121 - Karl Malden signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

122 - Jane Russell signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

123 - Deanna Durbin signed 10x8inch vintage photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

124 - William Demarest signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

125 - Joanna Lumley signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

126 - Susannah York signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

127 - John Nettles signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

128 - Lesley Garrett signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

129 - Ava Gardner signed card with UNSIGNED 10x8inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

130 - The Drifters signed 6x4inch black and white photo. Signed by 4. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

131 - Bad Manners signed album page. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

132 - Showaddywaddy signed album page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

133 - Matchbox signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Signed by 5. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

134 - Mud signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Signed by 5. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

135 - High Flames signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Signed by 7. Some marks and creases to edge. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

136 - The Tremeloes signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Signed by 4. Some discolouration. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

137 - George McCrae signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

138 - Peter Cushing signed The Black Arrow paperback book. Signed on inside page. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

139 - Joe Donovan signed 12x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

140 - Bugzy Malon signed 12x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

141 - Tom Grennan signed 12x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

142 - Paul Potts signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

143 - Tom Ogden signed 12x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

144 - Tom Ogden signed 12x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

145 - Tom Ogden signed 12x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

146 - Usain Bolt signed 12x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

147 - Hugh Bonneville signed 12x8inch colour photo with Paddington. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

148 - Simon Fisher-Becker signed 12x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

149 - Craig T Nelson signed 6x4inch black and white photo, mounted within 12x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

150 - Tom Davis signed 12x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

151 - Finn Jones signed 12x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 



 

 

152 - Amir Khan signed 12x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

153 - Wilf Scolding signed 12x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

154 - Beau Bridges signature piece mounted within colour 12x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

155 - Will Buxton signed 12x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

156 - Ken Hom signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

157 - Jennifer Ellison signed 10x8inch colour glamour photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

158 - Gemma Atkinson signed 10x8inch colour glamour photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

159 - Gerard Kenny signed index card. American male vocalist. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

160 - Tom Mcguinness signed index card. American male guitarist. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

161 - Jurgen Klopp signed Liverpool FC cap. Original tag attached. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

162 - John Simm signed packaging of The Master - Dr who figure. (figure included). Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

163 - Caitlin Blackwood signed packaging for Amelia Pond - Dr who figure. (figure included). Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

164 - David Attenborough signed The life of birds hardback book. Signed on inside front page. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

165 - Oliver Mark Lester signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo with classic quote Please Sir I want some more. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

166 - Carry on England Melvyn Hayes signed 10 x 8 inch colour group scene photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

167 - Bernard Cribbins signed 10 x 8 inch colour lobby card photo from the movie She. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

168 - Dads Army Ian Lavender signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo inscribed Pte Pike. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

169 - Stephen Tompkinson signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Marcus in Chancer, Damien Day in Drop the Dead Donkey, Father Peter Clifford in 

Ballykissangel, Trevor Purvis in Grafters, Danny Trevanion in Wild at Heart and Alan Banks in DCI Banks. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

170 - Dr Who John Levene signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Army outfit with radio in hand. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

171 - Dr Who Michael Kilgarriff signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. As an actor, he is well known for his rich voice and height. His film and television roles 

include The Dark Crystal (1982) as the General, and the Doctor Who serials The Tomb of the Cybermen (1967), Robot (1974-75) and Attack of the 

Cybermen (1985). Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

172 -  Sylvester McCoy signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

173 -  Louise Jameson signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

174 - Dr Who Nicola Bryant signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. English actress best known for her role as Peri Brown, a companion to both the Fifth and 

Sixth Doctors, in the BBC science fiction television series Doctor Who, from 1984 to 1986. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

175 - Peter Shilton signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo holding the European Cup won with Notts Forest. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

176 - QE2 Captain Warwick signed 12 x 8 inch colour Queen Mary ship photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

177 - QE2 Captain Warwick signed 12 x 8 inch colour QEII ship photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

178 - Michael Kitchen signed 10 x 8 colour photo as Detective Chief Superintendent Christopher Foyle in the ITV drama Foyle's War. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 12 

179 - 1956 Royal New Zealand flown cover carried on Victoria Cross Centenary flight, New Zealand to London and return signed by the pilot with 

separate card signed by the other 10 crew. Very rare. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

180 - Multiple George Cross winners 1979 Police FDC signed by five George Cross winners, Carl Walker GC, Ken Farrow GC, Tony Gledhill GC, J 

Beaton GC and H Stevens GC. Nice Benham official FDC BOCS14. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

181 - 1995 50th Anniversary of World War II JS50/45/2 Signed Cover. The End of the Extermination Camps. January 1945. Certified Cover No. 550 of 

600 issued. Complete with informative inserts. Signed by WW2 inmates Paul Halter and Aaron Rene Raindorf. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

182 - WW2 W/O Cecil Chandler 15 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Short Stirling in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

183 - WW2 Sqn Ldr Bill Lucas DFC 15 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Short Stirling in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

184 - WW2 Flt Lt Richaad Burgess DFC 90 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Short Stirling in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

185 - WW2 W/O Harry Parkins 630 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

186 - WW2 Sqn Ldr Benny Goodman 617 sqn Tirpitz raider signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. 

£4 - 6 

187 - WW2 Air Cde Charles Clark OBE 619 sqn POW Stalag Luft III signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

188 - WW2 Flt Sgt Tony Snook 115 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

189 - WW2 F/O John Cooper AFM 101 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

190 - WW2 Flt Lt Alan Payne DFC 630 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

191 - WW2 W/O Roy Briggs 576 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

192 - WW2 W/O Jim Wright DFC 61 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

193 - WW2 Flt Lt Denis Evans MBE 170 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

194 - WW2 W/O Dave Fellows 460 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

195 - WW2 W/O Dave Fellows 460 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

196 - WW2 W/O Harold Kirby 467 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

197 - WW2 Flt Lt Jo Lancaster DFC 12 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

198 - WW2 Flt Sgt Ron Guard 463 sqn signed 6 x 4 inch Lancaster in flight picture. Bomber Command veteran. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

199 - WW2 Bomber command W/O Colin Wood 106/83 Sqd signed Bomber Command memorial 7 x 5 photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

200 - Charles Dickens 1993 Benham official FDC L40 signed by relative Carla Dickens, Gads Hill special postmark. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

201 -  Louis Jourdan signed card and vintage 6 x 4 inch unsigned portrait photo. He was known for his suave roles in several Hollywood films, including 

Alfred Hitchcock's The Paradine Case (1947), Letter from an Unknown Woman (1948), Gigi (1958), The Best of Everything (1959), The V. I. P. s (1963) 

and Octopussy (1983). He played Dracula in the 1977 BBC television production Count Dracula. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

202 - WW2 ACM Lord Dowding and Fighter ace Alan Deere multiple signed softback book Nine Lives. Deere has signed a photo on title page. Inside front 

pages are signed by ACM Lord Dowding and fighters pilots, Colin Gray. L Harvey, Phil Tew, Leathart, John Kemp, D McMullen, A Bouchier. Good 

condition Est. £100 - 140 

203 - Werner Molders legendary Luftwaffe fighter ace, feint pencil signature on reverse of 1939 letter from Furstenfeldbruck. Postmarked 14. 10. 1939. 

Has 4 page handwritten letter from we assume Luftwaffe pilot Wolf to home. The back has his service number FPN04579, JG 71 and JG54 Molders. 

Molders autograph in pencil is on the LH letter fold. Werner Molders (18 March 1913 - 22 November 1941) was a World War II German Luftwaffe pilot, 

wing commander, and the leading German fighter ace in the Spanish Civil War. He became the first pilot in aviation history to shoot down 100 enemy 

aircraft and was highly decorated for his achievements. Molders developed fighter tactics that led to the finger-four formation. He died in a plane crash as 

a passenger. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

204 - WW2 US Gen James Doolittle, Gen Curtis Le May and Carl Spatz signed Lancasters of Battle of Britain memorial flight cover. Spatz is a signature 

piece fixed to the cover. Rare combination. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

205 - Great War ace aviation pioneer Pilot Dudley Travers handwritten letter 1936 from Cairo regarding his travels. Captain Frederick Dudley Travers 

DFC was an English World War I flying ace credited with nine aerial victories. His later life saw his continued service to his nation in both the Royal Air 

Force Volunteer Reserve and in civil aviation. He pioneered air routes into Africa, the Middle East, and India. Travers was almost an ace twice over in the 

first world war and has the impressive claim to fame of being the only ace flying the Bristol M1C monoplane, it was this fact which drew my attention to his 

story, as the Bristol was something of an underdog during the conflict, but all may not have been as it seemed. Born in York on the 15th of February 

1897, Travers became interested, like so many do, in aviation during his school days peering through the fence at Hedon at the early aircraft of the time. 

Travers started his personal journey towards the air when he joined the Hertfordshire Yeomanry, part of the territorial force. On the first of January 1916, 

he graduated from the officer training corps with the rank of Second Lieutenant. He was promoted to Lieutenant in 1917, and on the 17th of April he 

transferred to the Royal Flying Corps. Flight training was carried out in Egypt and Travers went solo in just two and half hours! It is highly likely that 

Travers' training would have been carried out at the RFC training station of Aboukir, which was established in November 1916, this base was responsible 

not only for training British pilots, but also local cadets, gunners and observers. Photographs from Aboukir and the surrounding bases from the period 

show BE2 and Avro 504 aircraft as being commonplace so it is likely Travers would have trained on these. His first posting would be to 17 Squadron in 

Macedonia, part of No. 6 wing, which incorporated 17, 47 and 150 Squadrons. Here he initially flew the BE12, a single seat fighter version of the earlier 

BE2 observation aircraft, fitted with the same engine as the RE8. Travers' first victory came on the 19th of December 1917, flying a BE12, he forced an 

Albatros D. III out of control until it crashed. By May 1918 Travers had moved over to 150 squadron and the much improved RAF SE5a and, after months 

had passed since the first, he notched up two further kills that month, on the 15th and 18th respectively, the aircraft downed were an Albatros D. V and a 

DFW Reconnaissance aircraft. Both of these May Victories were shared. The D. V, shared with Gerald Gordon Bell and the DFW, with Ascheson 

Goulding. Ending the war with an impressive tally of 9 kills, Travers was given the temporary rank of flying officer on the 5th of December 1919, before 

moving onto an RAF reserve rank in 1922. He remained in this reserve role until 1940 achieving the rank of Flight Lieutenant. During the winter war years 

Travers kept flying in the Civilian world, becoming an air taxi pilot and on the 20th of February 1924 he was welcomed as a member of the Royal Aero 

Club. In 1926 he joined Imperial Airways, piloting their flying boats and pioneering their service to Egypt In the same year. As World War II arrived Travers 

continued with his Flying Boat career flying to and from West Africa and India, achieving 2 million air miles by 1942. In 1945 Travers performed the 

impressive task of ferrying a Shorts Sunderland down to Buenos Aires. On the 24th of March 1947 Travers carried out his last passenger carrying flight, 

arriving at Poole Harbour in the Shorts S. 26 Golden Hind flying boat, at the time the largest of its kind. It is fitting that this final flight, much like Travers 

first, began in Egypt. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

206 - Pioneer Aviator Pilot Marcus Dyce Manton Signed Piece From Letter Approx 6 X 2 Inches Instructor At Hendon Born 1893. On Thursday 14th May 

1914, in glorious weather, the residents of Hethersett were treated to a thrilling air display by two of Britain's most celebrated aviation pioneers, Bentfield 

Charles Hucks and Marcus Dyce Manton. Benny Hucks, as he was better known, flew his 80 HP Bleriot monoplane in a series of spectacular 

manoeuvres in the skies above the race goers at Hethersett racecourse. He performed his usual steeple-chasing and vertical banks, and afterwards he 

gave four passenger flights. After tea he carried out many of his trademark loop the loops and flew upside down. Hucks was joined in the show by his 

young protégé, 19 year old Marcus Manton who was known as The Wonderful Boy Aviator. At 7 p. m. the new looping machine was brought out, and 

Manton was strapped in. He rose to 3000ft. before doing an amazing S dive followed by a loop. He landed after completing several more loops. The pair 

performed the same programme on Friday and Saturday giving a combined demonstration of trick flying which was met with huge enthusiasm from the 

crowd. They also had a cross-country race to Trowse Viaduct which Manton won by a few yards. During the First World War Marcus Manton continued 

working as a test pilot and flying instructor. On 11 December 1915 he married Mrs. Ruby Marguerite Paramor née Goodwin. After the war Manton worked 

with a number of commercial companies including English Electric Company. He subsequently became their chief inspector at Lytham. During the 

Second World War he was a service liaison officer with Armstrong Whitworth Aircraft Company and post-war he worked with Hawker Siddeley Aircraft 

Company. Marcus Dyce Manton died on 15th April 1968 aged 75. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

207 - Vera Day signed sexy outfit 10 x 8 inch b/w photo. From the late 1950s, Day was a popular figure in British films, a glamorous blonde bombshell 

who appeared most memorably in the classic Stanley Baker drama Hell Drivers (1957) and the Hammer science fiction film Quatermass 2 (1957). Her 

other film roles include that of George Cole's girlfriend in Mario Zampi's comedy Too Many Crooks (1959) and as the heroine in the horror film 

Womaneater (1958), one of her few leading parts. Many years later, Day appeared in a supporting role in Guy Ritchie's Lock, Stock, and Two Smoking 

Barrels (1998). Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

208 - The Mackintosh Man movie Paul Newman scene 8x10 photo signed by Jenny Runacre. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

209 - Jon Provost Escapade in Japan movie 8x10 photo signed by child actor Jon Provost. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

210 - Delena Kidd Room at the Top movie scene 8x10 photo signed by actress Delena Kidd. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

211 - Sherlock Holmes Danny Webb signed 10 x 8 inch Hound of the Baskervilles photo. He is best known for his roles as the prisoner Morse in the 

movie Alien 3, Thomas Cromwell in Henry VIII and as John Maynard Jefferson in the two part Doctor Who story The Impossible Planet and The Satan Pit 

in 2006. Death Wish 4, Alien 3, Valkyrie, Churchili, Trial of Christime Keeler. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

212 - Julian Glover signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo, period drama. Glover's well-known film roles have included being a high profile villain in almost every 

major motion picture franchise: General Maximilian Veers in The Empire Strikes Back (1980), Aristotle Kristatos in For Your Eyes Only (1981), Brian 

Harcourt-Smith in The Fourth Protocol (1987) and Walter Donovan in Indiana Jones and the Last Crusade (1989). He also voiced the giant Acromantula 



 

 

spider Aragog in Harry Potter and the Chamber of Secrets (2002) and appeared as conductor Andris Davis in the psychological drama Tar (2022). Glover 

has also appeared frequently on television, especially in Britain, including guest appearances in cult series such as The Avengers, The Saint, Thriller, 

Doctor Who, Blake's 7, Remington Steele and Inside No. 9. He played the recurring supporting role of Grand Maester Pycelle in HBO's Game of Thrones 

(2011-2016) and appeared as General Beauvilliers in the BBC drama Spies of Warsaw (2013). Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

213 - Ian Beattie signed Game of Thrones colour 10 x 8 inch photo. He is best known for playing Antigonus in the film Alexander (2004) and Ser Meryn 

Trant in the television series Game of Thrones (2011-2015). Also Dr Who and many other Films and TV shows. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

214 - Phillip Jackson signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo. Philip Jackson (born 18 June 1948) is an English actor known for his many television and film roles, 

most notably as Chief Inspector Japp in both the television series Agatha Christie's Poirot and in BBC Radio dramatizations of Poirot stories; as Melvin 

Dylan Bottomley in Porridge; and as Abbot Hugo, one of the recurring adversaries in the cult 1980s series Robin of Sherwood. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

215 - Allo John D Collins as Fairfax signed 10 x 8 inch colour photo in Bear outfit. British actor, perhaps best known for appearing in the BBC sitcom 'Allo 

'Allo! in which he played Flt. Lt. Fairfax, a stranded British airman in occupied France during World War II. He is the actor to have been cast most 

frequently in writer/producer David Croft's hit sitcoms: a total of six different series and ten characters. Also Dads Army, Till Death Us Do Part, Citizen 

Smith, The Pathfinders, The Saint, Dr Who, Secret Army. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

216 - Veteran Batman actor Johnny Duncan signed 10 x 8 inch b/w photo. Notable roles include parts in The East Side Kids, The Bowery Boys, Mystery 

of the 13th Guest and the 1949 serial Batman and Robin as Dick Grayson / Robin, the Boy Wonder. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

217 - Mark Lester signed 10 x 8 inch b/w Oliver photo, nice image with Oliver Reed. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

218 - Game of Thrones Tony Osoba signed 10 x 8 inch colour scene photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

219 - Troy Julian Glover signed 10 x 8 inch colour movie scene photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

220 - The Champions William Gaunt signed 10 x 8 inch colour scene photo of the three. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

221 - Opera Victoria De Los Angeles signed 1994 Glasgow Opera cover A4 display. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

222 - Sean Penn signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

223 - Jeff Bridges signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

224 - Charley Pride signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

225 - Tracy Scoggins signed 10x8inch black and white photo with TLS. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

226 - Liza Minneli signed 10x7inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

227 - Chuck Connors signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

228 - Emmylou Harris signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

229 - Kirk Douglas signed 6x4inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

230 - Susan George signed 7x5inch black and white photo with TLS. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

231 - Glen Campbell signed 10x8inch colour photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

232 - John Parr signed 8x6inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

233 - Nick Cave signed10x7inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

234 - Jack Lemmon and Tony Curtis signed 10x8inch colour movie poster photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

235 - The Icicle Works signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

236 - Elkie Brooks signed 10x7inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

237 - Eva Gabor signed 5x3inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

238 - Peter O'Toole signed 7x5inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

239 - China Crisis signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

240 - George Clooney and Sam Rockwell signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

241 - Mickey and Jan Rooney signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

242 - Tony Curtis and Jack Lemmon signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

243 - Chuck Norris signed 6x4inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

244 - David Boreanaz signed 12x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

245 - Val Kilmer signed 10x8inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

246 - John Cassavette signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

247 - Bruce Foxton signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

248 - Leon Brittan signed Europe - the Europe we need hardback book. Signed on inside title page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

249 - Jeffrey Archer signed As the crow flies hardback book. Signed on inside title page. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

250 - Bill Bryson signed The life and times of the thunderbolt kid. Signed on inside title page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

251 - Tom Hanks signed The making of another major motion picture masterpiece hardback book. Signed on inside title page. First edition. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 40 

252 - Tim Peake signed Limitless paperback book. Signed on inside title page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

253 - James Milner signed Ask a footballer hardback book. Signed on inside title page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

254 - Brian Cox signed Putting the rabbit in the hot softback book. Signed on photo within book. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

255 - Lily Allen signed My thoughts exactly hardback book. Signed on inside title page. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

256 - John Cleese signed Creativity hardback book. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

257 - Simon Guerrier signed Dr Who - the pirate loop softback book. Signed on inside title page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

258 - Sara and Keren from Bananarama signed Really Saying something hardback book. Signed on inside title page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

259 - Peter and Abbey Clancy signed The therapy crouch hardback book. Signed on inside title page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

260 - Lee Thompson signed Growing out of it hardback book. Signed on inside title page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

261 - Adrian Edmondson signed Berserker hardback book. Signed on inside title page. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

262 - Michael Caine signed Deadly game hardback book. Signed on inside title page. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 



 

 

263 - Arthur Ashe signed Off the Court hardback book. Signed on inside title page. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

264 - Martina Navratilova signed Being Myself hardback book. Signed on inside page. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

265 - Billie Jean King signed The Autobiography hardback book. Signed on inside page. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

266 - Chris Evert Lloyd signed Chrissie hardback book. Signed on inside front page. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

267 - Chris and John Lloyd signed Lloyd on Lloyd hardback book. Signed on inside front page. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

268 - John Parsons signed The ultimate encyclopaedia of tennis hardback book. Signed on inside title page. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

269 - A life remembered 1961-1997 pnc. Complete with commemorative £5 coin. 3/2/1998 Kensington London W8 postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

270 - Football autograph JIM CRAIG 12 x 8 Photo : Colorized, depicting Celtic full-back JIM CRAIG in full length action during a 1-0 victory over Partick 

Thistle in a First Division encounter at Celtic Park in 1968, signed in black marker. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

271 - Football autograph PAT CRERAND 12 x 8 Photo : B/W, depicting a wonderful image showing Celtic players Kennedy, PAT CRERAND, Brogan, 

Jackson, McNeill and Haffey acknowledging fans during a lap of honour, despite a 3-1 defeat to Real Madrid in a friendly at Celtic Park in 1962, signed 

(by Crerand only) in gold marker. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

272 - Football autograph TOMMY GEMMELL 12 x 8 Photo : Colz, depicting a superb image showing Celtic full-back TOMMY GEMMELL scoring the 

opening goal against Feyenoord in the 1970 European Cup Final at the San Siro, the Dutch side would however fight back to record a 2-1 victory, signed 

in blue marker. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

273 - Football autograph DAVID HAY 12 x 8 Photo : Col, depicting Celtic manager DAVID HAY celebrating with the Scottish Cup in front of photographers 

during pitch side celebration scenes at Hampden Park following a 2-1 victory over Dundee United in the 1985 Final, signed in black marker. Good 

condition Est. £12 - 16 

274 - Football autograph JOHN HUGHES 12 x 8 Photo : B/W, depicting Celtic captain JOHN HUGHES making his way off the pitch to collect the League 

Cup after it was he who scored both goals in a 2-1 victory over Rangers in the 1965 Final at Hampden Park, signed in fine blue marker. Good condition 

Est. £16 - 20 

275 - Football autograph JOE McBRIDE 12 x 8 Photo : B/W, depicting Celtic centre-forward JOE McBRIDE running away in celebration after scoring the 

winning goal against Go Ahead Eagles in the second leg of a European Cup Winners Cup first round tie at Celtic Park in 1965, signed in blue marker. 

Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

276 - Football autograph FRANK McGARVEY 12 x 8 Photo : Col, depicting Celtic centre-forward FRANK McGARVEY in full length action with the ball at 

his feet during a 1-0 victory over Rangers in the 1980 Scottish Cup Final at Hampden Park, signed in black marker. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

277 - Football autograph GEORGE EASTHAM 12 x 8 Photo : Col, depicting a wonderful image showing England's squad members including GEORGE 

EASTHAM watching on from the sidelines during extra-time in the 1966 World Cup Final against West Germany at Wembley, signed (by Eastham only) in 

black marker. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

278 - Football autograph EVERTON 12 x 8 Photo : Col, depicting a superb image showing Everton players posing for a squad photo during a photo-shoot 

at Goodison Park prior to the 1964/65 season, signed by TONY KAY and DEREK TEMPLE in black marker. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

279 - Football autograph MANCHESTER CITY 12 x 8 Photo : B/W, depicting Manchester City's squad of players posing at Maine Road with silverware 

won during the 1969/70 season - the League Cup and the European Cup Winners Cup, signed by GLYN PARDOE, HARRY DOWD, TOMMY BOOTH, 

ALAN OAKES, IAN BOWYER, MIKE SUMMERBEE and NEIL YOUNG in fine blue marker. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

280 - Football autograph KEVIN MORAN 12 x 8 Photo : B/W, depicting Manchester United's John Gidman and KEVIN MORAN holding aloft the FA Cup 

during a lap of honour following a 1-0 victory over Everton in the 1985 Final at Wembley, signed (by Moran only) in red marker. Good condition Est. £12 - 

16 

281 - Football autograph NORMAN WHITESIDE 12 x 8 Photo : Col, depicting NORMAN WHITESIDE holding aloft the FA Cup, as he is joined in 

celebration by team mate Kevin Moran following Manchester United's memorable 1-0 victory over Everton in the 1985 Final at Wembley, signed (by 

Whiteside only) in blue marker. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

282 - Football autograph RON ATKINSON 12 x 8 Photo : Col, depicting Oxford United right-half RON ATKINSON striking a full length action pose for 

photographers during a photo-shoot at the Manor Ground in 1971, signed in black marker. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

283 - Football autograph STOKE CITY 12 x 8 Photo : B/W, depicting Stoke City's GEORGE EASTHAM being congratulated by team mates TERRY 

CONROY and Mike Bernard after scoring the winning goal against Chelsea in the 1972 League Cup Final at Wembley, signed by Eastham and Conroy in 

fine blue marker. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

284 - Football autograph PETER BAKER 12 x 8 Photo : B/W, depicting Tottenham full-back PETER BAKER posing for photographers during a photo-

shoot at White Hart Lane in 1952, signed in black marker. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

285 - Football autograph TERRY DYSON 12 x 8 Photo : B/W, depicting Tottenham winger TERRY DYSON striking a wonderful full length action pose for 

photographers prior to a game, c1956, signed in fine blue marker. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

286 - Football autograph TONY MARCHI 12 x 8 Photo : Colorized, depicting Tottenham wing-half TONY MARCHI posing for photographers prior to his 

debut, a 2-1 defeat to Grimsby Town in a Second Division encounter at White Hart Lane in 1950, signed in fine blue marker. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

287 - Football autograph TOTTENHAM 12 x 8 Photo : Col, depicting a superb image showing Tottenham's Eddie Clayton, DAVE MACKAY and TONY 

MARCHI sitting side by side for photographers during a photo-shoot at Tottenham's training ground in 1960, signed by Mackay and Marchi in blue 

marker. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

288 - Football autograph WALES 12 x 8 Photo : Col, depicting a wonderful image showing the Welsh team posing for photographers prior to a 4-0 defeat 

to England in a British Home International at Ninian Park in 1963, signed by TERRY HENNESSEY, GRAHAM WILLIAMS, WYN DAVIES and CLIFF 

JONES in black marker. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

289 - Football autograph BRENDON BATSON 12 x 8 Photo : Col, depicting West Bromwich Albion players lining up shoulder to shoulder prior to a 

friendly with the Chinese National team at the Hawthorns in 1979, signed by BRENDON BATSON in black marker. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

290 - Football autograph WEST BROMWICH ALBION 12 x 8 Photo : Col, depicting a wonderful image showing West Bromwich Albion's players posing 

for a squad photo during a photo-shoot at The Hawthorns prior to the 1970/71 season, signed by GRAHAM WILLIAMS and ASA HARTFORD in black 

marker. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 



 

 

291 - Football autograph KEN BROWN 12 x 8 Photo : B/W, depicting the 1964 FA Cup and Charity Shield winners - West Ham United, posing with their 

trophies during a photo-shoot at Chadwell Heath training ground, signed by KEN BROWN in blue marker. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

292 - Football autograph WEST HAM UNITED 12 x 8 Photo : Col, depicting West Ham United's BILLY BONDS and FRANK LAMPARD holding aloft the 

Second Division trophy during the presentation ceremony at Upton Park following a 1-0 victory over Wrexham - the final home game of a memorable 

1980/81 season, signed by both players in black marker. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

293 - Football autograph MIKE BAILEY 12 x 8 Photo : Col, depicting Wolves captain MIKE BAILEY striking a wonderful full length pose with Texaco Cup 

during a photo-shoot at Molineux following a 3-2 aggregate victory over Heart of Midlothian in the 1971 Final, signed in black marker. Good condition Est. 

£16 - 20 

294 - Football autograph SAMMY SMYTH 12 x 8 Photo : B/W, depicting a superb image showing Wolves captain Billy Wright holding onto the FA Cup as 

he is carried shoulder high by team mates following a 3-1 victory over Leicester City in the 1949 Final at Wembley, signed by SAMMY SMYTH in blue 

marker, Smyth was responsible for the third goal - a fine individual effort. It was the first of five major trophies that Wolves would win under the 

management of Stan Cullis. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

295 - Football autograph WOLVES 12 x 8 Photo : B/W, depicting a wonderful image showing Wolves players posing with the League Cup during a photo-

shoot at Molineux following their memorable 2-1 victory over Manchester City in the 1974 Final, signed by captain MIKE BAILEY and by striker ALAN 

SUNDERLAND in fine blue marker. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

296 - Football autograph GILBERT MERRICK 12 x 8 Photo : Colorized, depicting a montage of images relating to legendary Birmingham City goalkeeper 

GILBERT MERRICK, signed in fine black marker. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

297 - Football autograph BERT TRAUTMANN 12 x 8 Photo : Colorized, depicting a montage of images relating to legendary Manchester City goalkeeper 

BERT TRAUTMANN, signed in blue marker. Good condition Est. £24 - 28 

298 - Football autograph CELTIC v RANGERS 12 x 8 Photo : B/W, depicting Celtic's LOU MACARI refusing the kind offer of a kiss from Rangers' ALEX 

MacDONALD during the 1970 Scottish League Cup Final at Hampden Park, signed by both players in fine blue marker. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

299 - Football autograph ENGLAND v WEST GERMANY 12 x 8 Photo : Col, depicting England's COLIN BELL evading a challenge from KARL-HEINZ 

SCHNELLINGER during an agonising 4-3 defeat to West Germany at the quarter-final stage of the 1970 World Cup in Mexico, signed by Bell in black 

marker and by Schnellinger in black biro pen. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

300 - Top Gun Original Picture Soundtrack LP Record 1988, unsigned, Album Sleeve is showing very early signs of wear, good condition. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

301 - The Wall - Pink Floyd (Double Album) 1979, unsigned, Album Sleeve is showing some discolouration (fading) some small marks on inside sleeves 

Records are in good condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

302 - Venus and Mars - Wings 1975, unsigned, Album Sleeve has some small scuffs on edges and corners record is in good condition, Plus The Beatles 

Featuring Tony Sheridan 1962, unsigned, outer Album Sleeve has slight fading and some small marks (Sleeve has separated at the top and started to 

separate at the bottom but is all intact - can be glued back) Paper Inner Sleeve has some folds in the corners and a few small marks Record appears to 

be in good condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

303 - The Dams Raid - Map 16th - 17th May 1943 (Map 9) Signed by 2 Veterans of the Raid Includes Johnny Johnson and Ken Lucas, also signed by 

Mauren Stevens, Map shows Aircraft Despatched and Aircraft Missing, Approx size 14 x 11. 5 inches on Card, good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

304 - King George V and Queen Mary Silver Jubilee Mugs 1910 - 1935 Plus King George VI and Queen Elizabeth Coronation Cup 12th May 1937, fair / 

good condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

305 - Guy Gibson by Richard Morris with Colin Dobinson 1994, unsigned Hardback Book First Edition published by Viking (The Penguin Group) good 

condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

306 - Cheshire - The Biography of Leonard Cheshire, VC, OM by Richard Morris 2000, unsigned Hardback Book First Edition published by Viking (The 

Penguin Group) good condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

307 - Model Aircraft Includes Eastern Airways 757 and United Parcel Service Cargo Plane on Stand, both are made of plastic and are disassembled 

(loosely assembled for pictures) Fair Condition, Plus 617 Squadron Ladies Guest Night (RAF Lossiemouth) Dinner Menu 2006 and Service of 

Commemoration and Thanksgiving to mark the 70th Anniversary of 617 Squadron (Lincoln Cathedral) Order of Service Booklet 2013, good condition. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

308 - Veterans of WWII Signed Cards Includes Vic Farmer, J H Waye, Jack Lyon, (Nightfighter Aces) Paul Zorner, Bruno Rupp, Rolf Ephardt, Peter 

Spoden, Plus Signature Item on paper Sir Basil Embry (with diagrams) all are mounted on Card, good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

309 - Veterans of WWII Signed Cards Includes (Bomber Harris) Arthur T Harris, Betty Hutton J H Wayne, Mauren Stevens, Jack Lyon, (Nightfighter Aces) 

Hajo Herrmann, Otto Fries, Gunter Bahr, Rolf Ephardt, all are mounted on Card, good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

310 - Veterans of WWII (Luftwaffe Aces) Signed Cards Includes Hans Ekhard Bob, Peter Spoden, Otta Fries, Alfred Staffe, Gunter Bahr, Rolf Ebhardt, 

Karl Ludwig Johanssen, Gunther Rall, Hugo Broch, all are mounted on Card, good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

311 - Veterans of WWII Signed Cards Includes Erich Hartmann, Vic Farmer, Jack Lyon, J H Waye, (Luftwaffe Aces) Walter Schuck, Rolf Ephardt, Walter 

Wolfrum, Heinz Radlauer, plus 1 other, all are mounted on Card, good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

312 - Veterans of WWII Signed Cards Includes R H Stow, Jack Lyon, Vic Farmer, J H Waye, (Luftwaffe Aces) Alfred Ambs, Hans Ekkehard Bob, Rolf 

Ebhardt, Karl Fritz Schlosstein, all are mounted on Card, good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

313 - Veterans of WWII Signed Cards Includes (Luftwaffe) Willi Noller, Hugo Broch, Walter Wolfrum, (Nightfighters) George Greiner, Walter Heidenrich, 

Paul Zorner, Peter Spoden, Rolf Ebhardt, plus 1 other, all are mounted on Card, good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

314 - Veterans of WWII Signed Cards Includes (Nightfighter Aces) Hajo Hermann, Hans Ekkehard Bob, Bruno Rupp, Rolf Ebhardt, Karl Fritz Schlosstein, 

(Nightfighter Aces) Gunter Bahr, George Greiner, Alfred Staffe, Paul Zorner, all are mounted on Card, good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

315 - Guy Gibson Replica Medals a group of six replica medals includes The Victoria Cross (Replica) The 1939 - 1945 Star, The Air Crew Europe Star, 

plus 3 others, all are in plastic wallets / bags, good condition. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 



 

 

316 - Power and Speed - The Story of the Internal Combustion Engine on Land, at Sea and in the Air Edited by Frederick E Dean 1938 Hardback Book 

First Edition published by Temple Press Ltd london, signs of ageing outer covers have fading and marks, inside front and rear covers have foxing, main 

body of book and fold-outs are all intact and in good order, fair / good condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

317 - Flight The Aircraft Engineer and Airships - The First Aeronautical Weekly in the World Vol XXIX January to June 1936 Edited by C M Poulsen 

Hardback Book containing all issues from Jan to June 1936, published by Flight Publishing Co Ltd London, some signs of ageing, good condition. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

318 - Flight Commercial Aircraft 1956, British Independent Airlines since 1946 vol 1, 2, 3, 4, British South American Airways 1946 - 1949 A Sourcebook 

for Aero philatelists by Richard Beith No 205 of 300 2004 Plus Flight and Craft Engineer 100th Birthday Issue 2009, Housed in a Binder (which is showing 

signs of ageing), magazines are in good condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

319 - Service Instructions V-1650-3, -7 and Merlin 68 and 69 Aircraft Engines Revised 1944 published by Ross-Gould Co St Louis, Plus The Aircraft 

Engine and its Operation (Pratt and Whitney Aircraft) Reprinted with Revisions 1962, signs of ageing, good condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

320 - Helicopter Publications and Photos Housed in a Davo Album Includes Helicopter International vol 4 No 4 1981, Rotor and Wing International sept 

1981, Flight International - Air Transport 1981, CH-47 Chinook - Aircraft Number 91, Flight International 2008 and 1978, and many Photos, Plus 

Handbook Overhaul Instructions - Rotary Wing Head Assembly 1964 published by The Chief Bureau of Naval Weapons, signs of ageing, good condition. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

321 - Concorde Collection Includes Olympus 593 for Concorde (Rolls Royce), Anglo/French TSS Operational Specifications (London Board of Trade 

1968), Olympus 593 in Concorde - Maintaining the Electronic Engine Control by A E Davies (Society of Automotive Engineers 1968), Olympus 593 - 

Powerplant for Concorde (Rolls Royce), Bristol Engine Division (Rolls Royce), Olympus 593 Engines in Concorde SST Aircraft (Bristol Siddeley Engines 

1967 CESO), BP and the Concorde, Supersonic Transports (FAA 1961), Engine Problems in Supersonic Civil Aircraft by J G Keenan (Rolls Royce), Air 

Transport (Financial Times Survey), Power Plants for the Concorde Supersonic Airliner (Bristol Siddeley Engines Ltd 1964), Advance Copy of the 21st 

Brancker Memorial Lecture 1964, Housed in a Box File, signs of ageing, good condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

322 - The Great Escape - Stalag Luft III Piece of Brick / Stone from The Fire Building at Stalag Luft III, mounted on a Wooden Plinth but has become 

unglued, Fair / good condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

323 - British Airways Flightpaths - A Tale about an Airline and an Industry by Geoffrey Thomas and Christine Forbes Smith 2004 Softback Book First 

Edition published by Aerospace Technical Publications International Pty Ltd, good condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

324 - Advertisements from various Aircraft Publications from the 1930s and 1940s for Air Travel Includes Lockheed Constellation and Super 

Constellation, House in a Folder, Plus Various Supersonic Photos, Flight Magazine pages from the 1960s - America and the Supersonic Airliner, De 

Havilland's Supersonic Turbojet with 25, 000lb, Reheat Rating, signs of ageing, good condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

325 - Signature Pieces Collection Housed in a Binder includes Nigel McCrery - Signed Photo, John Warner - Signed Card, Vint Cerf - Signed Photo, Brian 

Sewell - Signed A4 Sheet and Note, Alexander Thynn (7th Marquess of Bath) Signed Photo, Jim Davis (Cartoonist) Signed Garfield image, Charles Hard 

Townes (Nobel Prize Winner) - Signed Photo, Cedric Charles Dickens, Vidal Sassoon - Signed Photo, Nicky Clarke - Signed Photo, Mary Wilson (wife of 

Harold Wilson) - Signed Greetings Card, good condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

326 - Hugh Harvey (North American Editor) Signed Hardback Book Shell Aviation News June 1946 to June 1948 Signed, inscribed and dated 1975 on the 

First Page, Published by Shell Aviation News, good condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

327 - Shell Aviation News July 1948 to Dec 1949 and Jan to Dec 1950 Hardbacked Books Published by Shell Aviation News, good condition. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

328 - Shell Aviation News Jan 1951 to Dec 1952 and Jan to Dec 1953 unsigned Hardbacked Books Published by Shell Aviation News, signs oof ageing 

title page is loose in first book, good condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

329 - Shell Aviation News Jan to Dec 1954 and Jan to Dec 1955 unsigned Hardbacked Books Published by Shell Aviation News, good condition. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

330 - Shell Aviation News Jan 1957 to Dec 1957 and Jan to Dec 1956 unsigned Hardbacked Books Published by Shell Aviation News, good condition. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

331 - Vintage Stamp Collection of approx 100 stamps housed in a vintage cigarette box mainly from New Zealand with others from Great Britain, Canada 

and more. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

332 - Stamp Collection of 25 Russian Stamps displayed in a British Philatelic Trust stamp book. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

333 - Russian Stamp Collection of approx 100 used stamps and stamp sheets with postmarks from 1960s with some from early 1900s. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

334 - Stamp Collection of approx 120 stamp. USSR Russia 1970 Century of the birth of Lenin. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

335 - Loose Stamp Collection of approx 350 vintage stamps from various countries from throughout the 1800s and early 1900s. Some postmarked. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

336 - Russian Stamp Collection of approx 180 used stamps all displayed on A4 sheets from throughout 1800s and early 1900s. Good condition Est. £10 - 

14 

337 - Stamp Collection of approx 200 stamps from worldwide kept in vintage Don Luis cigar box. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

338 - Stamp Collection of 3 books of stamps from Russia, 2 Russian Air Mail envelopes included. Various conditions Mint and postmarked. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

339 - Comic Collection of 5 Marvel Comics: Avengers comics (Vol. 1: 63, 39, 4, 66, 42 and 41). Also 1 DC Comics: Batman The Killing Joke. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

340 - Comic Collection of 5 Marvel Comics: Avengers comics (Vol. 1: 46, 60, 105, 103 and 70). Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

341 - Perfect Spy by John Le Carré, First Edition 1986, Hardcover book. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

342 - Globe Girdling: Being the Impressions of an Amateur Observer, Volume II by Sir Montague Burton signed by author on title page, 1938 copy, 

Hardcover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

343 - Smiley's People by John Le Carré, First Edition 1980, Hardcover book. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

344 - The Origin of Species by Mean of Natural Selection by Charles Darwin, 1902 Second Impression Edition, Hardcover (No Dust Jacket). Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

345 - Globe Girdling: Being the Impressions of an Amateur Observer, Volume I by Sir Montague Burton signed by author on title page, 1936 copy, 

Hardcover (no dust jacket). Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

346 - Claudio Abbado signed 12x8 framed colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

347 - Sport Collection of 10 signed title pages and 1 signed bookmark including signatures of Shane Warne, Matt Dawson, Phil Tufnell, Henry Blofeld and 

more. Some dedicated. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

348 - Tom Graveney signature piece 5. 5x4 inch signed newspaper photo clipping on card. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

349 - Chris Eubank signature piece 6x3 inch approx signature on card. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

350 - Gavin Hastings OBE signature piece 6x4 inch framed signature card. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

351 - Graham Thorpe signature piece 6x3. 5 inch approx framed signature card. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

352 - Ian Botham signature piece 5. 5x3. 5 inch approx framed signature card. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

353 - Tom Graveney signature piece 6x2. 5 inch mounted signed paper. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

354 - Peter May signature piece 10x5 inch framed newspaper photo cut out and photo with signature overlapping. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

355 - Cardinal World Stamp Album full of mint and postmarked stamps from around the world. Some loose and need remounting. Good condition Est. £10 

- 14 

356 - Ace Crusader Stamp Album full of mint and postmarked stamps from around the world. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

357 - Geoffrey Boycott: The Corridor of Certainty, My Life Beyond Cricket. Signed on title page, hardcover book. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

358 - Timothy O'Brien: Homeward Bound signed by artist in pencil 12x10 inch framed print. Westminster Collection Limited Edition to 4950 in original 

frame. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

359 - Timothy O'Brien: Supersonic London signed by artist in pencil 12x10 inch framed print. Westminster Collection Limited Edition to 4950 in original 

frame. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

360 - Russ Tamblyn signed greetings card 6x4 inch. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

361 - Nine A-List stars signed Oscar 10x8 inch colour photo with signatures from Al Pacino, Sophia Loren, Joan Fontaine, Angela Lansbury and more. 

Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

362 - Spike Milligan signed A4 letter, dated 24th August 1998. dedicated. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

363 - Edward Woodward and Michele Dotrice signed 8x6 inch letter dated 10th August 1998. dedicated. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

364 - Sharmell Sullivan-Huffman 'STORM' signed 10x8 inch black and white promo photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

365 - Dr Suess signature with Cat In The Hat drawing 3x2 inch mounted on A4 paper. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

366 - Eli Wallach signed on reverse of VHS sleeve for The Good The Bad and The Ugly film. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

367 - Jackie Stewart signed 7x5 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

368 - Jack Lemmon, Walter Matthau and Ann Margret signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

369 - Catherine Deneuve signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

370 - Alec Guiness signed 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

371 - Headed Paper dur Fuhrer und Reichstanzler (by Fuhrer and Reichstanzler ) headed Paper Signed by a Copy Facsimile of Adolf Hitler. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

372 - Two Page. Letter Signed by Gp Capt C H W Boldero Pilot 605 Sqn Between the Wars. Joined the RAF 1926 and in 1944 Assistant Air Officer i/c 

Administration: Maintenance Staff. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

373 - Typed Letter dated 6th March 1975 Letter Signed by Gp Capt J H Hill CBE. Dunkirk and Battle of Britain Pilot. Details enclosed. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

374 - Rare Handwritten Letter dated 10 2 75 Signed by T L Everett WW1 Pilot RFC. in his Letter he wrote ''from the Oldies of the R. F. C. I think they 

must be getting Scarce but I happen to be one on them''. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

375 - Two page handwritten Letter dated 9th October 1971 Signed by Air Commodore H F G Southey on 1st April 1937 Officer Commanding, No 101 

Sqn. 1 Apr 1939 Signals Staff, HQ RAF Middle East 15 Feb 1942, Officer Commanding, RAF Stornoway, 24 Apr 1944, SASO, HQ No 247 Group. 1945, 

AOC, No 247 Group/Senior British Officer, Azores. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

376 - Typed Letter dated 17th May 1975 Signed by Air Commodore W S Gardner, 13 Nov 1935 Pilot, No 7 Sqn, 21 Aug 1939 Attached as Flt Lt - 

Organisation, HQ No 5 Group, 10 Nov 1939 'P' Staff (P1 and P2), HQ No 5 Group, 7 Dec 1939 Sqn Ldr - 'P' Staff, HQ No 5 Group, 23 Jun 1940 Flight 

Commander, No 106 Sqn, 11 Aug 1940 Flight Commander, No 44 Sqn, 20 Nov 1940 Officer Commanding, No 144 Sqn, 1 Nov 1941 Chief Instructor, No 

14 OTU, wef 29 Oct 1941, 3 Aug 1943 Officer Commanding No 14 OTU/RAF Market Harborough, 1 Jan 1945 Officer Commanding, No 12 OTU/RAF 

Chipping Warden, Jun 1945SASO, HQ No 91. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

377 - Two Page Handwritten Letter dated1 March 1975. Signed by Air Vice Marshal N C S Rutter, CB, CBE, RAF. A commissioned pilot he flew a variety 

of aircraft during the early to mid 1930s - Avro 504, Bristol Fighters, Atlas and Fairey Fox figured in his log book before joining No. 12 and No. 18 

Squadrons flying the Hart and later in India with No. 39 and No. 60 Sqn he added the Wapiti to his repertoire. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

378 - Handwritten Letter dated 7 May 75 Signed by Group Captain Russell Faulkner Aitken CBE, AFC (15 September 1913 - 25 February 1989) was a 

New Zealand-born officer who served in the Royal Air Force (RAF) during the Second World War. He pioneered the use of amphibious aircraft for 

rescuing RAF pilots who had been shot down over the English Channel and the North Sea. In September 1940, Aitken was posted to Fighter Command, 

joining No. 3 Squadron, which operated Hurricanes and was tasked with patrolling over Scapa Flow, protecting the Royal Navy ships there from attack by 

the Luftwaffe. Promoted to flight lieutenant within two months of his arrival he was appointed the squadron's commander in April 1941. At this time it was 

stationed near London and tasked with the aerial defence of the city. The squadron began flying night fighter missions, targeting German bombers during 

the Blitz. On 10 May, during one particularly heavy raid on London, Aitken shot down a Junkers Ju 88, one of 30 bombers destroyed that evening. The 

squadron was engaged in attacking German shipping passing through the English Channel, sinking a number of vessels. Aitken then began organising 

intruder missions into occupied France, his Hurricanes targeting German bombers as they returned from raids on Britain. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

379 - Two Page Interesting Letter Handwritten Letter Dated 22 March 1975 Signed by Gp Capt R F Aitken CBE AFC J. P RAF Gp Capt Russell Faulkner 

Aitken (15 September 1913 - 25 February 1989) Born in New Zealand officer who served in the (RAF) during the Second World War. He pioneered the 

use of amphibious aircraft for rescuing RAF pilots who had been shot down over the English Channel and the North Sea. Gp Capt R F Aitken joined the 

RAF in 1937 was initially posted to the Fleet Air Arm as an instructor, but also helped with development of weaponry and the introduction into service of 

the Blackburn Skua. After briefly being involved in the Norwegian campaign, he was serving at RAF Gosport using a Supermarine Walrus, an amphibian 

aircraft, to rescue pilots who bailed out or ditched into the English Channel during the Battle of Britain. He later commanded a night fighter squadron and 

organised intruder missions into occupied France. In September 1942, he was appointed station commander at RAF Hawkinge youngest man in the RAF 

to be in charge of a station. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

380 - Rare Letter Signed by Churchill Pilot Ascalon C Slee. Loaned to 24 Sqn Handwritten Letter dated 2 4 75 Signed by Ascalon C Slee was Pilot of 

Ascalon on a trip with W Churchill in May 43 and his Majesty in June 1943 were Wg Cdr Collins Captain as he was CO of 24 Sqn and also had BOAC 

Experience, Myself Pilot loaned to 24 Sqn from AYAEE Boscombe Down. Because at that time I was about the only RAF Pilot with Experience on Yorks, 

2nd Pilot Sqn Ldr Frazer, Sqn Ldr Mitchell, Navigator Flt Lt Gallaghen Radio operator Flt Lt Payne, Flight Engineer and Cpl Shephard Stewart. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

381 - Handwritten Letter dated 30 April 1973 Signed by Air Vice Marshal B Robinson BCB, CBE was a Cadet Corporal, King's School. (Bruton) 

Contingent. , Junior Division, OTC. On I 9 Sep 1931 Appointed to a Commission in the Somerset Light Infantry, 22 Sep 193 Appointed to a Short Service 

Commission. 22 Sep 1933 Initial Officer Training, RAF Depot, 7 Oct 1933 U/T Pilot, No 3 FTS, 2 Sep 1934 Pilot, No 16 (Army Co-operative Sqn) 26 Apr 

1937 Attended School of Aeronautical Engineering. 22 Sep 1939 Appointed to a Permanent Commission in the rank of Flight Lieutenant. 24 Apr 1940 

Transferred to the Technical Branch. 7 Aug 1945 Deputy Director, Directorate-General of Servicing and Maintenance. 10 Oct 1946 Senior Engineer 

Officer, Rhodesian Air Training Group. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

382 - Handwritten Letter Dated 28 Mar 1974 Signed by Air Marshal Humphrey Edward Jones KCB, CBE, DFC AFC. Edwardes-Jones joined the Royal Air 

Force in 1925 He was appointed Officer Commanding 213 Sqn in 1937 and in that role advised the Air Ministry on the air operability of the Spitfire He 

served in the WW11 in that capacity and then as Officer Commanding No 17 Sqn only in Temporary Command for a few days in May 1940. Before 

leading a series of training units. He continued his war service as Officer Commanding Exeter Sector and then as Commander of No. 323 Wing in Algiers 

before being made Air Officer Commanding 210 Group in Algiers in 1943 and becoming Deputy Director of Operations at Headquarters Mediterranean 

Allied Air Forces in May 1945. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

383 - Typed Letter on Headed Paper Signed by Air Vice Marshal S W B Menaul CB, CBE, DFC, AFC. Typed Letter Royal United Services Institute for the 

Defence Studies Whitehall dated 27th March 1972. Signed by Air Vice Marshal Stewart William Blacker Menaul, CB, CBE, DFC, AFC (17 June 1915 - 22 

May 1987) was an officer in the Royal Air Force (RAF). At the outbreak of the War serving with 21 Sqn. During the Second World War he served in RAF 

Bomber Command with the elite Pathfinder Force. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

384 - Typed Letter Signed by Air Commodore J A C Cecil - Wright AFC TD. WW1 Veteran Typed Letter dated 20 111 74 Signed by Air Commodore J A C 

Cecil - Wright AFC TD. In 1905 he was granted a commission in the 1st Volunteer Battalion, Royal Battalion, Royal Warwickshire Regiment. Three years 

later, when the Territorial Force was created, he helped form a company of the army Service Corps Following the outbreak of war, he accompanied his 

unit to France in 1915. In 1916 he transferred to the Royal Flying Corps in 1916. He rose to become Sqn Ldr of 605 ( County of Warwick Bomber Sqn, 

Royal Auxiliary Air Force, from 1926 and was CO till 1936. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

385 - Typed Letter Signed by Lord Willoughby de Broke WW1 Veteran Pilot Typed Letter Dated 30th October 1973 Signed by ( John Verney, 20th Baron 

1923 ) Air Commodore Lord Willoughby de Broke MC AFC WW1 Pilot Commanding Officer 605 Sqdn. 1936 - 1939 Served in 1914 - 18 War served with 

Warwickshire Yeomanry he was awarded the Military Cross (1918). J. A. Cecil Wright founder of 605 Sqn. CO 1926 - 36. Served with the RFC from 1916 

and upon the creation of the R Aux Air Force was asked to form No 605 Sqn. During the WW11, he was a Duty Controller in the No 11 Group Operations 

Room at RAF Uxbridge[2] responsible for the fighter protection of the south-east (when he was Mentioned in despatches) and then became Deputy 

Director of Public Relations at the Air Ministry (1941-44) and Director from 1945 to 1946. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

386 - WHW 2nd War Victims Postcard "Fighting Work Sacrificing" 3rd Reich, good condition. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

387 - Postcard 20th Apr 1937 Hamburg 1 Postmark Photo of Hitler Signed by a (Copy) Facsimile of Adolf Hitler The Special Postmark is for THE LIFE 

AND WORK OF THE FUHRER EXHIBITION This exhibition was held in Hamburg from the 17th to 20th April 1937. During the exhibition the postmark 

below was used. The postmark depicts an Edelweiss flower and has the abbreviation "D. S. G" for German Collectors Association. Picture of Adolf Hitler. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

388 - Postcard 3rd Reich Reichsparteitag event SA March under Eagle and Swastika Unused An early Reichsparteitag event postcard circa mid 30s, 

showing the SA marching at Nuremberg past the NSDAP eagle and swastika, in excellent condition, postally unused, a scarce early postcard. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

389 - Postcard 17 8 37 Berlin 3rd Reich Germany 1937 Berlin 700 Year Anniversary Rathaus Flags RPPC Pr Berlin Rathaus Real Photo RPPC postcard 

for 700 Jahre Berlin celebration. Excellent condition, with Berlin 700th Anniversary Traveling Post Office (Fahrbares Postamt) special cancel. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

390 - WW11 German Feldpost used Postcard Illustrated with Tanks and Soldiers Dated 31 Oki 1944 Feldpost used Postcard dated 31 Oct 1944 with 

massage Sender name Seliwarze. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

391 - Postcard 20 4 39 Braunau Special Postmark BRAUNAU (Hitler's Birthplace) - The street where Hitler was born Special Postcard 50th Birthday of 

the Fuehrer. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

392 - 20 April 1938 Munich Special Postmark for Hitler's 49th Birthday on 12pf+38pf Hitler's Culture Fund and 49th Birthday of Hitler's Birthday. And Pair 

of Hitler Culture Fund Fifth Anniv of Hitlers Leadership 6pf+4pf and 12pf + 8pf Stamps with 30 1 1938 Munich Special Postmark and two Central 

Postmarks 13/3 38 and 10 4 38 are for Munich as home of the Party and two Fuhrer Cachets. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

393 - Unused October 1938 Winter relief Postcards, and the Cachet depicting a Woman Gathing Harvest. were designed by von Axster-Heudtlass of 

Berlin for the Winterhilfe postal stationery. A different card was issued each month beginning 18 October 1938. All cards were valid through 30 September 

1939. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

394 - Unused November 1938 Winter relief Postcards, and the cachet depicting a woman serving stew, were designed by von Axster-Heudtlass of Berlin 

for the Winterhilfe postal stationery. A different card was issued each month beginning 18 October 1938. All cards were valid through 30 September 1939. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

395 - 21 3 39 Brno Special Postmark Hitler's Visit to Brno. Unused Picture of Hitler Postcard Bohemia and Moravia German Occupation. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

396 - Propaganda Austrian Anschlauss card and Piece Both have a German Hindenburg and Austrian Stamp together which is Postmarked "Ein Volk - 

Ein Reich - Ein Führer / Wien / 10 April 1938". This commemorative postmark translates to "One People - One State - One Leader / Vienna". 878. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

397 - 4943 German Feldpost (military mail) - "Gulaschkanonen" Used 19 8 43 Chemniz with Added German eagle and swastika. Letter sent by Friedrick 

Wilhelim to Horst Wittenburg. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

398 - German Leaflet 1940 German Leaflet POLITISCHER VOLKSDIENST DER REICHSLEITUNG DER NSDAP (POLITICAL SERVICE OF THE 

NSDAP REICH HEADQUARTERS) TRANSLATION OF EH. 415 German Leaflet, POLITISCHER VOLKSDIENST DER REICHSLEITUNG DER NSDAP 

POLITICAL SERVICE OF THE NSDAP REICH HEADQUARTERS To avoid the danger for the Party - and also for the German people - which must arise 

from the continuation of the war, the Führer and Reich Chancellor recently demanded. Full Translation enclosed. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

399 - 1941 Unused Postcard Nazi Military with Decorations Railway Artillery award. Designed by Axster - Heuptlass. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

400 - 1941 Postcard Nazi Military with Decorations Mountain Soldiers in Winter - Narvik Sheild Special Postmark 12 1 1941 Kitzdhels. Designed by Axster 

- Heuptlass. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

401 - Hitler's 50th Birthday 3 Stamps with 3 Different Special Postmarks Eger, Memel, Munich 3 Covers 20 4 1939 Eger Swastika Special Postmark on 

12pf+38pf 50th Anniversary Hitler's Birthday stamp. Reichsgau Sudetenland or shortened Sudetengau was formed from the largest part of the Sudeten 

German territories of Czechoslovakia that were annexed by the Nazi State in 1938. This Reichsgau existed from 1939 to 1945, 20 4 1939 Memel City 

Theatre Swastika Special Postmark on 12pf+38pf 50th Anniversary Hitler's Birthday stamp 20 4 1939 Munich Swastika Special Postmark on 12pf+38pf 

50th Anniversary Hitler's Birthday stamp Munich Capital of the Party. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

402 - Hitler's 50th Birthday 3 Stamps with 3 Different Special Postmarks Nuremberg, Saarbrucken, Vienna. 3 Covers 20 4 1939 Nuremberg Swastika 

Special Postmark on 12pf+38pf 50th Anniversary Hitler's Birthday stamp. City of the Party Rallies. 20 4 1939 Saarbruken Special Postmark 12pf+38pf 

50th Anniversary Hitler's Birthday stamp. Saarbrucken. German is the SAAR. 20 4 1939 Vienna Special Postmark on 12pf+38pf 50th Anniversary Hitler's 

Birthday stamp. Vienna German is Austria. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

403 - 21 5 1939 Nurburgring Motor Races Special Postmark on Full set of 3 International Motor Stamps, Berlin and Hitler Culture Fund Stamps. The 

Postmark was in use on 21st May 1939 Only and is for the race for amateur Drivers and Private cars only. It was for 10 laps of the 17. 6 mile Track. The 

Track was built between 1925 and 1927. The Winner of this race in 1939 was Hermann Lang in a Mercedes Benz in a time of 1hour 40 Minutes and 57 

Seconds. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

404 - HMS Undaunted Battle Honours Signed John Bryant no HMS Eagle Signed by Able Seaman (FC2) John Bryant drafted to HMS Eagle 1964, 

Served in HMS Undaunted from 1967 - 1970. Certified Copy of 20.. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

405 - HMS Sheffield Signed by Vice Admiral Sir John Lea. Served on board in 1943. Signed by Vice Admiral Sir John Lea. Served on board in 1943 

during the Battle of the Atlantic and Salerno, Battle of the Bay of Biscay. Certified Copy of 20. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

406 - HMS Belfast signed Rear Admiral Morgan Giles DSO including Yangtze river patrol boats During the Second World War served on HMS Arethusa 

during the Norwegian Campaign in 1940, HMS Emerald escorting Atlantic convoys, Morgan-Giles he accepted the Japanese surrender of Thailand. 

Certified Copy of 10. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

407 - Swordfish Signed C M Kingsmill, Edgar - Lee, D Bunce. Attacked in Swordfish Scharnhorst and Gneisenau Swordfish Card Size 6 ½ by 4 ¾ inches 

Signed by Swordfish Crew who Attacked German Battleships Scharnhorst and Gneisenau Lt. Commander C. M. Kingsmill DSO VRD pilot Swordfish 

aircraft during the action against the German Battleships Scharnhorst and Gneisenau. Lieutenant-Commander Edgar Lee was the last surviving member 

of those gallant aircrew of 825 Squadron Fleet Air Arm that in February 1942 made the attack in Swordfish torpedo bombers on the German battlecruisers 

Scharnhorst and Gneisenau accompanied by the heavy cruiser Prinz Eugen. Chief PO Don Bunce CGM was his gunner. ( Edgar Lee) during the action 

against the German ships Scharnhorst and Gneisenau. Shot down. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

408 - Anniv of Operation Black Buck Signed by Rt Hon Sir John Nott He was a senior politician 1970s and early 1980s, playing a prominent role as 

Secretary of State for Defence during the 1982 Invasion of the Falkland Islands and subsequent Falklands War. Flown from RAF Brize Norton to Tenerife 

to Ascension Island to Montevideo - Mount Pleasant. Certified Copy of 250. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

409 - Rescue at Bluff Cover Falklands War Cover. Signed Cecil Parkingson was a member of the small War Cabinet that Margaret Thatcher set up to run 

the Falklands War. Sir John Knott Secretary of State for Defence during the 1982 invasion of the Falkland Islands and subsequent Falklands War. Details 

enclosed. Certified Copy of 350. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

410 - 25th Anniv of the Falklands Conflict Signed 3 Admiral's Woodward, J Black, A West All involved in the Falklands War. Admiral Woodward Senior 

Task Group Commander in South Atlantic in HMS Hermes, Admiral Sir Jeremy Black, Commanded HMS Invincible Falklands, Admiral Sir Alan West 

Commander HMS Ardent was sunk. Certified Copy of 250 Detail. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

411 - Rescue at Bluff Cove Falklands 1982 Signed by Falklands War Ace Cdr Nigel David 'Sharkey' Ward, DSC, AFC commanded 801 Sqn during the 

Falklands War. Falkland Pilot Ace. Certified Copy of 250. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

412 - History Breaching the Dams Signed Fred Sutherland Gunner Dams Raid with Knight's Crew. 17th May 1943. Certified copy of 20. Good condition 

Est. £14 - 16 

413 - 65th Anniv Operation Chastise Signed R E Grayston Dambuster on the Raid 1943RCAF Rear Gunner on Lancaster AJ-F flown by Ken Brown. 

Details enclosed. Certified Copy 21. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

414 - 44th Anniv Dams Raid Signed G L Johnson Bomb Aimer Dams Raid 17 May 43 took part in Operation Chastise as the bomb Aimer on Flt Lt Joe 

McCarthys Lancaster ED932 AJ T which attacked the Sorpe Dam. Details enclosed Certified Copy of 100. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

415 - 50th Anniv Dams Raid Signed L Munro Pilot Dams Raid 17 May 43 took part in 'Operation Chastise' as the pilot of Lancaster ED921, 'AJ-W', 

Certified Copy of 30. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 



 

 

416 - Rare History Breaching the Dams Signed 45 Dambusters on the raid Les Munro, G L Johnson S McDonald, R E Grayston Les Munro Dambuster 

pilot with 617 Sqn. Operation Chastise May 16/17 1943. On the 2nd Wave with Lancaster ED921, 'AJ-W', which sustained heavy flak damage, and with 

the Wireless and Intercom rendered unserviceable was forced to return back to base Sqn Ldr George 'Johnny' Johnson DFM took part in Operation 

Chastise as the bomb Aimer on Flt Lt Joe McCarthy's Lancaster ED932 AJ T which attacked the Sorpe Dam. For his part in the Dam Raids he was 

awarded DFM. Flight Sgt G S ( Grant) McDonald RCAF Rear Gunne on Lancaster AJ-F flown Ken Brown. On Dams Raid 17th May 1943Flying Officer 

Raymond. E. Grayston. Sgt R Grayston took part in Operation Chastise as a flight Engineer on Les Knights Crew on Lancaster AJ-N which attacked the 

Eder Dam 16 to 17 May 1943 Dambuster and later on the Dortmund Ems Canal forced to bale out and became a POW and was sent to Stalag Luft 111. 

Details enclosed. Certified Copy of 5. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

417 - Special 617 Sqn Cover Attack on the Midget Submarine Pens 1945 Signed by M Valentine and R Smith both WW11 Crew with 617 Sqn Personally 

Signed by Sgt Murray Valentine ( Formerly Vagnolini ) was a Sgt with the RAF Radio, Navigator, Gunner with 61 and 617 Squadrons, R Smith 617 Sqn 

WW11 Crew Tail Gunner. with Details Certified copy 1 of 1. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

418 - Special 617 Sqn Cover Signed by 9 Men who served in 617 Dambuster Sq n8 of which on this attack on the Politz Oil Plant. J Langton, L Goodman, 

W Gordon, D Phillips, A Cherrington, C Fish, S Grimes, H Riding and L Rooke on Tirpitz Raid. Details. Certified Copy 4 of 4. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

419 - Operation Frankton The Cockleshell Heroes. Signed Bill Sparks RM Cockleshell Heroes. and Lt Gen Sir H Beverley 50th Anniversary of Operation 

Frankton immortalised in the film The Cockleshell Heroes. Bill Sparks DSM Royal Maries The last of the Cockleshell Heroes. Escaped from enemy 

occupied France into Gibraltar and Signed by Lieutenant General Sir Henry Beverley KCB OBE Commandant General Royal Marines. Certified Copy of 

14 of 150. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

420 - Shooting Down 1st Enemy Aircraft Signed, Briggs in the action Bismarck and J Moffat fire torpedo crippled the Rudder of the Bismarck flew off the 

HMS Ark Royal and T V Biggs Gunnery Officer HMS Ark Royal 1939 and in this action Also Signed by Swordfish Pilot Wg Cdr John Moffat who flew off 

HMS Ark Royal with 818 Sqn when he took part in the attack on Bismarck led by Lt Cdr T Coode. John Moffat torpedo was the first to strike the Bismarck. 

He was piloting one of three Swordfish open-cockpit biplanes that set off from the aircraft carrier Ark Royal to take vengeance on the Bismarck, which 

days before had destroyed the British warship Hood with the loss of 1, 416 lives It was the torpedo he fired that crippled the rudder of the German 

battleship, leaving it at the mercy of Royal Navy ships which then sank it in the Atlantic off the west coast of France on May 27,. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

421 - RNSC(4)23 Royal Wedding Cover Signed 4 George Cross Holders, 2 Battle of Britain and 2 from HMS Brazon. G Riley, M K Pratt, H Flintoff, A J 

Gledhill George Cross Holders, A G Russell, Alan W Gear Battle of Britain fighter pilot Lt. R. Wain Flight Commander HMS Brazen 1984-86. Commodore 

R. T. Frere Captain HMS Brazen. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

422 - 50th Anniv 1st Flight of Swordfish signed by signed by Vice Admiral Sir Richard Janvrin KCB DSC Swordfish aircrew attack at Taranto 1940. Lt. 

Cdr. K N Patrick Swordfish display. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

423 - FDC Royal Navy Submarine Museum Signed 2 Victoria Cross Holders Signed by Ian Fraser VC DSC and Thomas Gould VC Certified Cover of 500 

Signed Commander Jeff Tall OBE RN. Buckingham First Day Cover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

424 - 65 Anniv Sinking U-27 by Q-Ship Baralong. Signed Captain Helmut Witte Knights Cross Died 2005, U boat Commander U - 159 during WW11 

Captain H C Geen Merchant Navy who was rescued from the Sea by a Q-Ship. With German Detailed Cachet on the back. Enclosed Photo and Details 

Numbered 4 of 23. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

425 - Print Signed Gunther Rall Luftwaffe Ace KC, Oakleaves and Swords Piece Size 3 ¼ by 5 ½ inches Print Photo Personally Signed by Major Gunther 

Rall, Knight's Cross, Oakleaves and Swords. lst victory 1940 over France. one of the few outstanding German fighter leaders to survive the Second World 

War; by the end of the conflict he was the third-highest-scoring fighter ace of all time with 275 aerial victories. 621 missions, (3 West) Shot down 5 times. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

426 - Print Size 3 by 4 ½ inches Signed by Oberleutnant Ulrich Steinhilper, 3I/JG52 German veteran of 150 combat mission against the RAF during the 

Battle of Britain, he crash landed a new Me 109 and was captured. Ship to POW Camp 30 in Canada. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

427 - A Fokker Designer and Built Aircraft Signed Otto Kutzner Luftwaffe Ace Feldwebel Otto Kutzner, German Night Fighter Pilot with NJG2, 5 NJG3. 

Total of 9 Victories. Survived when his JU88 crashed crew killed. In Dec 1944 Details enclosed. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

428 - Test Pilot W Trenkle Cover Signed by FlugKapitan Wendelin Trenkle Messerschmitt Test Pilot 9, 000 with MTT and about 5, 000 with Me 109 plus 

others Me 108, 210, 410, 262 and 323 four and Six engined glider During the 1930's Trenkle was a flying instructor with the Luftwaffe and in 1937 he 

became Chief Test Pilot of the Messerschmitt-Zwigweks where he test flew the first ME-108 to be produced and went on, during WW11, to test fly the 

ME-109 and ME-262. In 1945 he claimed to have shot down a P-38 Lightning. It was during this test flying service that in 1942, Trenkle was granted the 

title of Flugkapitan at the age of 30, the youngest age at which this honour was ever granted. Details enclosed Certified Copy No 098 of 992 by Hans 

Rossbach and F Waters. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

429 - Test Pilot Cover Hanna Reitsch Signed Gerd Achgelis Helicopter and WW11 Jet Test Pilot. In 1942 tested Rocket propelled Messerschmitt 163s at 

Rechlin, in 1944 became the first women to fly the V1 Jet and on 29 April 1945 flew the last aircraft to leave Berlin in WW11. Certified Copy 0637 of 1000. 

Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

430 - Test Pilot Cover Hanna Reitsch Signed Gerd Achgelis Helicopter and WW11 Jet Test Pilot. and Otto Kutzner Luftwaffe Pilot Ace 9 Gerd Achgelis In 

1942 tested Rocket propelled Messerschmitt 163s at Rechlin, in 1944 became the first women to fly the V1 Jet and on 29 April 1945 flew the last aircraft 

to leave Berlin in WW11 Details enclosed. Certified Copy 114 of 1000. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

431 - Test Pilot Nitschke Cover Signed Luftwaffe Flugkapitan Gerhard Nitschke Heinkels Chief Test Pilot Chief Test Pilot. for Ernst Heinkel 

Flugzeugwerke 1935 to 1944 during which time he flew over 10, 000 flights in various Heinkels. During the latter part of WW11 he worked with Wolfgang 

von Gronan in Tokyo and during 1944 to 1945 flew one of the 2 seaplanes operating from German Submarine Bases in Penang ( Malaya ) and Batavia ( 

Indonesia details. Certified Nouf 934 Signed I G Smith.... Certified No 298 of 934 Signed I G Smith and Hans Rossback. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

432 - Test Pilot Kindermann Signed Kinderman. Chief Test pilot for Junkers Personally Signed by Kapt K B Kinderman. Chief Test pilot for Junkers 

Details and photograph of Kapt Kindermann and Junkers. Photo and details enclosed Certified Copy 150 of 999 signed Hans Rossbach.. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

433 - FF18c Zeppelin Signed Oskar Fink steersman LZ127 Graf Zeppelin Personally Signed by Oskar Fink Oskar Fink was posted to the LZ127 Graf 

Zeppelin as a steersman and flew with the aircraft mainly the South American routes. Detail enclosed with black and white photo. Certified Cover no 634 

of 1481 and signed by the project officer. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

434 - C15a Iceland Expedition Signed by Karl-Heinz Marbach U boat Commander U - 101 U Boat Series Karl-Heinz Marbach Knights Cross holder, 

began his naval career in April 1937. He served for some months in 1939 on the light cruisers Leipzig and Nürnberg. Before transferring to the U-boat 

force in autumn 1940, he spent a year in a staff position. After U-boat training he was assigned to U -101(Cdr Ernst Mengersen). Marbach was aboard U-

101 from March to November 1941, during which Mengersen sank three ships. Marbach took command of her himself for a month, leaving in February 

1942. After a short commander training course, Marbach was given command of school boats U - 28 and U -29. In December 1942 he commissioned the 

Type V11C U-boat U - 953. After seven patrols he was awarded the Knights Cross for acts of bravery. While he was in Berlin to receive his decoration 

from the BdU (Commander in Chief U-boats), US troops encircled the U-boat base at Brest. Oblt. Herbert A Werner took command of U - 953, while 

Marbach went to the A G Weser shipyard in Bremen to commission one of the new type XX1 Elektro U-boat Elektro boats. He commissioned U -3014 in 

December 1944, but the boat never saw active service, and he scuttled her on 3 May. Following the German surrender in May 1945, he remained a PoW 

until February 1948, being among the last U-boat men to be released Enclosed 5 Black and White Photo's Cover number 47 of 48 in U Boat Series And 

cover no 50 of Only 100 covers. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

435 - RAF Colerne Signed by Adolf Cornelius Piening U boat Commander U - 155 From Hans Rossbach U Boat Serie Adolf Piening was a German naval 

officer. During World War II, he served in the Kriegsmarine and commanded the Type IXC U-boat U-155, sinking twenty-six ships on nine patrols, for a 

total of 140, 449 gross register tons of Allied shipping. Piening was a recipient of the Knight's Cross of the Iron Cross Piening spent two years as a 

prisoner of war and was released in 1947. He joined the new German Navy, which was established in 1956, 5 Black and White Photo's Cover number 43 

of 48 in U Boat Series And cover no 8 of Only 100 covers. From Hans Rossbach U Boat Series. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

436 - Royal Visit HM Queen Signed by Wg Cdr H R ( Dizzy) Allen Battle of Britain Pilot WW11 Ace 13 Wg Cdr H R ( Dizzy) Allen 66 Sqn WW11 Ace 13 

victories and 1 shared destroyed, 2 probable's, 13 damaged, 4 V-1s destroyed. died 1987. Also Was the Queen's Messenger in the late 1950s. Details 

enclosed from Wynn Battle of Britain Book Certified Copy no 100 of 100. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

437 - RAF Upavon Signed by A Humphrey Battle of Britain pilot, H Burton 1st British POW escapee Personally Signed by ACM (later MRAF Sir Andrew 

Humphrey Battle of Britain pilot 266 Sqn died in 1977. and Signed by Air Marshal Sir Harry Burton served as a pilot with 215 Sqn and then 149 Sqn 

before being shot down over the Black Forest and taken Prisoner of War. He escaped from Stalag 1 ( Barth in Germany), making his way to neutral 

Sweden before being returned to Scotland, and is believed to be the first British POW escapee of WWII to have successfully made it back home AOC no 

46 Group formerly AOC in C Air Support Command. RAF Museum Reference no C18c Certified Copy 418 of 500. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

438 - TP10c Test Pilot Cover Jeffrey Quill Signed by Jeffrey Quill Test Pilot Battle of Britain Pilot Personally Signed Jeffrey Quill pilot (test pilot) Jeffrey 

Quill pilot (Chief test pilot of Spitfire development ), 1940 during the Battle of Britain served with 65 Sqn. Details and black and white photo enclosed of R 

Mitchell and engine designer. Certified Copy No 0842 of 1200. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

439 - TP9c R P Beamont Signed Wg Cdr R P Beamont Battle of Britain Pilot 87 Sqn F) WW11 Ace. (5). Shot down 13th October 1944 spent the rest of 

the war as a P. O. W. After repatriation became experimental test pilot with the Gloster Aircraft Company then moved to De Havilland as a demonstration 

pilot, then to English Electric Company. managed all the prototype tests on the Canberra, establishing two Atlantic records. He then undertook the P. 1 

Lightning test programme during which he became the first British test pilot to fly at. Black and White Photo and Details enclosed. Certified Copy No 0420 

of 1188. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

440 - Victory Celebrations Signed by J A A Gibson 501 Sqn New Zealander Ace with 12 Victories in Hurricane. Battle of Britain Fighter Pilot Details 

enclosed from Men of the Battle of Britain He was promoted 3 Sept 1940, later in the month he was wounded and hospitalised. In May 1941, Gibson was 

posted and returned to flying as a Flight commander with 457 Sqn Royal Australian Air Force. Gibson was posted to New Zealand joined 15 Sqn of the 

Royal New Zealand Air Force and went to Tonga flew Kittyhawks as a flight commander. Gibson returned to New Zealand in December 1942 and 

attended a course at the Staff College in April 1943. In December 1943, he rejoined 15 Squadron at New Georgia in the Solomon Islands as 

Commanding Officer. Attached to United States Navy Guadcanel 1942 - 44, Return to Europe and joined 80 Sqn flying the Hawker Tempest, and was 

again shot down and injured in March 1945. After recovering, transferred to the RNZAF on 1 December 1945. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

441 - RFDC72 1989 Anniversaries Full Set Signed by D M Jack Battle of Britain Pilot 602 Sqn and Eric Cowley Honorary Secretary RAFLET Copy no 

0801 of 1400 Signed Gp Capt W S O Randle. WW11 Wellington Pilot. Very Few Additional Signed £7. 95. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

442 - St Kitts FDC 75th Anniv of the Royal Air Force Signed 10 Battle of Britain Pilots, Crew WAAF Plus 1 the Dieppe raid and the Channel dash 

Personally Signed by Sqn Ldr J G P Millard Nos 1 and 242 Squadrons Battle of Britain fighter pilot. H G Whittick 604 Sqn Air Gunner Battle of Britain 

Peter Ayerst who achieved confirmed victories in the Battle of Britain and not eligible for the Battle of Britain Clasp, R. L. Jones 64 and 19 Sqns Battle of 

Britain Fighter pilot Wg Cdr H E Tappin DFC* 3 hurricanes, 157, 256 Sqn's took part in the Dieppe raid and the Channel dash Flying Instructor 

Commissioned late 1940 posted to 52 O. T. U. Deben DFC* Trevor Gray 64 Sqn Battle of Britain fighter pilot Alan W Gear 32 Hurricane Sqn, Battle of 

Britain fighter pilot. Sqn Ldr G Leggett 615, 245 and 46 Battle of Britain fighter pilot. Avis Hearn awarded M M for Bravery during Battle of Britain whilst 

under stuka attack on poling radar station Aug 1940W H Hodds 25 Sqn Air Crew Battle of Britain in Bristol Blenheim John Keatings 219 Sqn Battle of 

Britain Air Gunner Richard Haine No 25(F) Sqn 4 Sep 1939 First Blenheim fighter patrol of War. Also 600 Sqn Battle of Britain pilot. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 30 

443 - Battle of Britain Signed 20 Battle of Britain Pilots, Crew. 1st Oct 1998 In Commemoration of the Battle of Britain Suite datestamp. In 

Commemoration of The Battle of Britain Suite at the Royal Star and Garter Home for disabled Ex Service Men and Women. Opened by his Royal 

Highness The Duke of Kent. Picture cachet of Spitfire and Group Captain Douglas Bader visiting the Home in 1945. Personally Signed ( hand Signed ) by 

23 Pilots, Air Gunners all involved in the Battle of Britain. R. L. Jones 64 and 19 Sqns Battle of Britain Fighter pilot FIt. Lt. Ludwik A. Martel (VM KW 

K2)603 Fighter Sqn. 1940. Battle of Britain. He joined 54 Squadron at Catterick in Mid September 1940 and moved to 603 Squadron at Hornchurch, W H 

Hodds 25 Sqn Air Crew Battle of Britain in Bristol Blenheim. Sqn Ldr P G Leggett 46 Sqn Battle of Britain fighter Pilot E B B Smith 610 Sqn Pilot Battle of 

Britain. WW11 Ace Sqn Ldr H. M. T. Heron 266 and 46 Sqn Battle of Britain Fighter pilot R. L. Jones 64 and 19 Sqns Battle of Britain Fighter pilot Cyril B. 

Brown Air Commodore Battle of Britain Fighter pilot 245, 253, 532, Sqn. John Keatings 219 Sqn Battle of Britain A G Russell 43 and 145 Squadrons 

Battle of Britain fighter. Joined 43 Squadron at Usworth 28 th September 1940. Alan W Gear 32 Hurricane Sqn, Battle of Britain fighter pilot Plt Off Peter 

Ayerst who achieved confirmed victories in the Battle of Britain and not eligible for the Battle of Britain Clasp, Sqn Ldr J G P Millard Nos 1 and 242 



 

 

Squadrons Battle of Britain fighter pilot. J A A Gibson 501 Sqn New Zealander Ace with 12 Victories in Hurricane. Battle of Britain Fighter Pilot Sqn Ldr T 

S Pickering 501 Sqn Battle of Britain During head on attack on DO 17 Bomber over London I was shot down by front gunners of the formation aircraft on 

fire baled out and landed by parachute in the guards depot at Caterham E. G. Parkin, fighter pilot with 501 Sqn. , Battle of Britain. £9. 95 Peter Raymond 

Hairs 501 Sqn Battle of Britain fighter pilot. K. N. T. Lee, 501 Sqn Battle of Britain, Dunkirk pilot WW11 Ace. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

444 - JS (CC)55 Battle of Britain Signed by 7 Battle of Britain. John Keatings, Leopold Heimes (Belgian) G Leggett, Peter Ayerst, Trevor Gray, W H 

Hodds, Robert F T Doe. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

445 - Operation Eagle Attack Signed Hauptmann W. Schmidt Knight's Cross Luftwaffe Fighter pilot Ace 19 aerial victory claims. This figure includes 14 

aerial victories on the Eastern Front and four on the Western Front. Certified Copy no 060 of 125. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

446 - JS(CC)56c 80th Anniversary of the Polish Air Force Fighters Signed by Wladyslaw Gnys, Polish, 302 Sqn. in Battle of Britain. Posted to 121st 

Fighter Squadron at Krakow in 1939 shot down the first German Aircraft lost in air combat of WW11. On 1 / 8/39 he attacked two Dornier Do - 17e, in his 

PZLp11c aircraft at 5000 over Krakow, both crashed into a farm. Details enclosed. Certified Copy No of 250. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

447 - JS(CC)77d Signed by B A James MC 39th out of the Tunnel during Gt Escape from Stalag Luft 3. Recaptured Sentenced to Death 5. 4. 2001 - 

BFPS 2623 56th Anniv. of the Sachsenhausen TodesmarschSpecial Signed by Sqn Ldr Bertram Arthur James MC 39th out of the Tunnel during Gt 

Escape from Stalag Luft 3. Recaptured Sentenced to Death Liberated US Army. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

448 - JS(CC)89d7 Battle of Britain Distinguished Signed by Wg Cdr J G Sanders Battle of Britain Pilot with 615 Sqn 7 Battle of Britain Pilots Crew Trevor 

Gray 64 Sqn. John Keatings, air gunner, 219 Sqn. ,. Sqn Ldr G Leggett 615, 245 and 46. R A McGowan 46 Sqn, R L Jones 64 and 19 Sqn's Pilot, W H 

Hodds 25 Sqn Radar Operator, P Ayerst Pilot. Certified Copy 0074 of 300. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

449 - 15 Sqn Signed by 4 Battle of Britain Pilots, Crew. WAAF John Keatings. P Ayerst, A W Gear, J Keatings, Avis Hearn Plus 2. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

450 - Photo Size 3 ½ by 5 ½ inches of Benjamin Bent. Signed by Flt Lt Benjamin Bent 25 Sqn, Battle of Britain Radar Operator Enclosed Details from 

Men of the Battle of Britain Book. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

451 - B23a Bristol Blenheim Cover Signed 3 Blenheim Battle of Britain Pilots Crew Wg Cdr G S Hebron 235 Sqn Battle of Britain Blenheim Observer John 

Booth 600 and 23 Sqdns Sqn Blenheim's Battle of Britain Air Gunner of Britain whilst under stuka attack on poling radar station Aug 1940. K C Edwards 

was at Stalag Luft 111 inmate help carry the wooden Horse and joined the Gymnasium class K. C. Edwards 1941- 1945, with. Air Gunner 600 Sqn Battle 

of Britain Blenheims posted to 150 Sqn. Air Gunner 600 Sqn Battle of Britain Blenheims Enclosed Details from Men of the Battle of Britain Book. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 16 

452 - 40th Anniversary Battle of Britain Signed by The Most Reverend and Right Honourable R A C Runcie. also Signed by 13 Battle of Britain Pilots, 

Crew Sqn Ldr J G P Millard, John Keatings, Avis Hearn MM awarded for Bravery, WAAF, Sqn Ldr T S Pickering, R A McGowan, Alan W Gear, J A A 

Gibson t, Sqn Ldr H. M. T. Heron, Richard Haine, P Ayerst, Flt Lt Ken Edwards. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

453 - Battle of Britain Signed by Marshal of the RAF Sir Dermot Boyle and 10 Britain of Britain Pilots, Crew, WAAF Fighter Pilots J Keatings, A Gear, T 

Gray, W L B Walker A Thompson. W H Hodds, , P D M Down, Avis Hearn, M. Croskell, D L Armitage. Details enclosed. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

454 - JS(CC)36 57th Anniv Battle of Britain signed by 14 Battle of Britain fighter pilots crew WAAF, J Keatings 219 Sqn Air gunner, Alan W Gear 32 Sqn, 

pilot, G Leggett 615, 245 and 46 Sqn's pilot, Air Cdre. S. C. Widdows pilot 29 Sqn. A C Bartley DFC* 92 Sqdn. Dunkirk and fighter Pilot WW11 Ace 12 K. 

W. Mackenzie 43 and 501 Sqns. Pilot WW11 Ace E G Parkin 501 Sqn Pilot, J G P Millard Nos 1 and 242 Sqn's pilot, H. M. T. Heron 266 and 46 Sqn pilot, 

Avis Hearn MM WAAF, W L B Walker 616 Sqn pilot, A G Russell 43 and 145 Sqn's Pilot, Trevor Gray 64 Sqn pilot, R H James Aircrew 29 Sqn. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

455 - 33rd Annivers Battle of Britain Signed by Signed Douglas Bader, R Stanford -Tuck DSO, DFC Both Battle of Britain Pilots and the Spitfire Pilot Cliff 

Rogers flew the Covers Gp Capt Sir Douglas Bader. The legless Fighter pilot CO 242 Hurricane Squadron during the Battle of Britain, shot down in 1941 

and taken prisoner, escaped was recaptured and sent to Oflag 7c Colditz Castle until released by the US Army in 1945. Black and White Photo with 

details R. R. Stanford Tuck 92 and CO 257 Sqn Battle of Britain Died 1987 Ace 27 Victories 2 Black and White Photo's with details Certified Copy 589 of 

96.. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

456 - 45th Anniv. of the maiden flight of the prototype Tiger Moth Signed by Air. Cdr. A. Deere, Battle of Britain fighter pilot who learnt to fly in Tiger Moth 

N. H. Jones (Founder Tiger Moth Club), Don Daines. Details enclosed. Certified Copy No 51 of 500. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

457 - Rare RAFA15 50th Anniv Battle of Britain Signed Colin F Gray New Zealand Battle of Britain fighter pilot with 54 Sqn WW11 Ace 27 Details 

enclosed. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

458 -  6 Mar 90 BFPS 2219 75th Anniversary of No 8 Sqn Postmark. 50th Anniversary of the Battle of Britain Skirmishing 22-31 July 1940 Signed by 25 

Pilots, Crew WAAF who participated in the Battle of Britain and 3 Victoria Cross holders. Flt Lt Learoyd VC 49 Squadron HP Hampden pilot bombing an 

aqueduct of the Dortmund - Ems Canal on 12 August 1940. aircraft safely upon return lt. Lt. W. Reid VC Victoria Cross holder. 61 Squadron RAFVR. 

Awarded the VC for gallantry during a raid on Dusseldorf Germany on 3rd November 1943. Despite being severely wounded, continued to fly his 

damaged Lancaster bomber to bomb Dusseldorf. Managed to land his aircraft safely upon return Lieutenant Commander Ian E Fraser VC DSC RD* 

Served on the Submarines H43, H44 and Sahib ( DSC) Commanded midget Submarine XE 3 from its launch. Operation Struggle the Attack on Japanese 

shipping at Singapore successfully damaging the Japanese cruiser Signed by 25 Battle of Britain Pilots Crew Wg Cdr P. Ayerst DFC 7 OTU who achieved 

confirmed victories in the Battle of Britain and not eligible for the Battle of Britain Clasp Lieutenant Colonel R. C. Hay DSO, DSC** RM. 808 Sqn Battle of 

Britain fighter pilot and WW11 Ace Air Vice Marshal Bird Wilson 17 Sqn Battle of Britain Fighter Pilot Gp Capt F. R. Carey 43 Sqn, Battle of Britain Air Cdr 

A. C. Deere 54 Sqn Died 1995, Battle of Britain Gp Capt W. D. David 87 / 213 Sqns, Battle of Britain Wg Cdr G. C. Unwin 19 Sqn, Battle of Britain Wg Cdr 

R. F. T. Doe 234 / 238 Sqn, Battle of Britain Gp Capt A. Ingle 605 Sqn ( was imprisoned in Stalag Luft 3 ), Battle of Britain Flt Lt R. Wolton 153 Sqn Died 

1993, Battle of Britain Flt Lt B Bent 25 Sqn, Battle of Britain Radar Operator Flt Lt A. N. Macgregor 19 Sqn, Battle of Britain K C Edwards was at Stalag 

Luft 111 inmate help carry the wooden Horse and joined the Gymnasium class K. C. Edwards 1941- 1945, with. Air Gunner 600 Sqn Battle of Britain 

Blenheims posted to 150 Sqn. Air Gunner 600 Sqn Battle of Britain Blenheims Sgt J J Booth 600 and 23 Sqn, Battle of Britain Pilot Off Trevor Gray 64 

Sqn, Battle of Britain Fg Off Alan Gear 32 Sqn, Battle of Britain Wg Cdr Michael Heron 29 Sqn, Battle of Britain Tony Russell 266 Sqn, Battle of Britain Z 

T A Wrobleski 302 Sqn Died 1995, Battle of Britain Sqn Ldr John Gibson 501 Sqn, Battle of Britain Avis Hearn MM ( won her Military Medal at Polling 

Radar Station Sussex Aug 1940.. details enclosed. John Keatings 219 Sqn Battle of Britain Air Gunner, W H Hodds 25 Sqn Air Crew Battle of Britain in 

Bristol Blenheim Sqn Ldr P G Leggett 46 Sqn Battle of Britain fighter Pilot W L B Walker 616 Sqn pilot. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 



 

 

459 - B29 Washington Signed by Brigadier General Robin Olds was an American fighter pilot and general officer in the U. S. Air Force. He was a "triple 

ace", with a combined total of 16 victories in World War II and the Vietnam War. retired in 1973 a. Details enclosed. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

460 - 40th Anniv VJ - Day Special Signed 3 WW11 Ace's, Wg. Cdr. Laddie Lucas, Alex Vraciu USA Ace 19, Everett C Hargreaves 5 all in one day. Wg. 

Cdr. Laddie Lucas 249 Sqn WW11 ace Victories in Spitfire Alex Vraciu US Navy fighter WW11Ace 19 Victories shot down six Japanese dive bombers in 

eight minutes. Lt Everett C Hargreaves 24 June 1944 never ever seen an enemy plane my end's day shot down 5 Japanese Zeros. details enclosed 

Certified. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

461 - Collection of 9 Different Brooklet VC ( Victoria Cross ) Cards. Russell VC, Ervine - Andrews VC, , Kenneally VC, Gould VC, , Jamieson VC, Hollis 

VC, Bates VC, Umrao Singh VC, Nail Gian Singh VC. ,. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

462 - ES16c ACM Sir Basil Embry 30th Anniv Escaping Society Signed 3 Evaders Air Chief Marshal Sir Lewis Hodges, Air Chief Marshal Sir Ronald 

Ivelaw - Chapman WW1 Veteran and WW11 Shot Down Captured Gestapo, Mr W Brazil Shot down Navigator Wellington. Air Chief Marshal Sir Lewis 

Hodges KCB, CBE, DSO, DFC shot down over France managed to rejoin his Squadron later Commanding Officer of 161 and 357 Squadron Air Chief 

Marshal Sir Ronald Ivelaw - Chapman, GCB, KBE, DFC, AFC Vice President of the RAF Escaping Society and 10 Squadron Pilot in 1918 actually 

airborne over France at the time of the WW1 Armistice at 11am on 11 November 1918, who as an Air Commodore in 1944 flew his only WW2 sortie over 

France in a Lancaster was shot down, evaded for 5 weeks with the help of the French and then arrested and held by the Gestapo until Liberated by the 

Allies in 1945, also by Mr W Brazil DFM Navigator on Wellington 150 Sqn shot down and baled out walking for 10 days until he found a village that offered 

him shelter. After six weeks recuperation from a broken leg got to Gibraltar with the help of the resistance and flew back to England. Details enclosed. 

Certified Copy No 767 of 1017. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

463 - ES31c Marie Claire Signed Mary Lindell Comtesse de Milleville WW2 Resistance M19 Arrested by the Gestapo thrown into the notorious Nazi 

concentration camp for women at Ravensbruck Mary Lindell OBE Comtesse de Milleville MI9 was a British born heroine of the French Resistance in the 

Second War. Codename Marie Claire she headed the Resistance organisation at Lyons where she ran an Escape route out of occupied France for Allied 

airmen, Soldiers and refugees. In 1942 she smuggled the only two survivors of the celebrated Cockleshell Heroes Major Blondle Hasler and Marine Bill 

Sparks out of France to Spain following their successful raid on German Blockade running ships to Bordeaux. This Commando mission was described by 

Mountbatten as one of the most courageous and imaginative operations of the Seconded World War. 1943 arrested by the Gestapo at Pau railway station 

in November. , The Gestope were reasonably sure that they had caught the notorious Comtesse de Milleville alias Maries - Claire. After interrogation at 

Biarritz she attempted a escape during the journey to Paris by attempting to leap from the train. She was shot in the head and through her cheek by a 

guard taken to a hospital in Tours, where a German surgeon saved her life. She was frequently imprisoned and interrogated by the Gestapo. Finally in 

1944 and thrown into the notorious Nazi concentration camp for women at Ravensbruck near Berlin where as she later put it conditions were pretty dim 

for the general public. Mary Lindell died in 1986 aged 92. Full details enclosed Certified Copy No 0408 of 1200. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

464 - ES33c Battle of Arnhem Special Signed by General Sir John Hackett G. C. B, C. B. E. , D. S. O. M. C. and 3 resistance members Dr. Elsa Caspers 

Resistance member of the cell whose task was to sabotage and work for an Intelligence Service. , Koos Meyer joined the Albrecht Group made trips for 

the liberated South Netherlands to the occupied North and personally made 29 trips the group made 374 trip in total. and Hen Idenburg was a member of 

the Resistance, and Brigadier Hackett stayed at the Idenburg family safe house. Enclosed detailed inserts cards. Certified Copy. Good condition Est. £10 

- 14 

465 - Real Photo of Lancaster Bomber NX 611. Signed by Owners of Lancaster NX 61 1 Rare Coloured Photo of Lancaster NX 611 'Just Jane' Signed by 

Owners Fred Panton and Harold Panton ( Panton Bros ) Owners of Lancaster NX 611 'Just Jane'. 1st September 1983 the Lancaster was then moved 

from RAF Scampton to it's new home at East Kirkby Aviation. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

466 - RFDC39 The Dambusters. British Film Year Full set of 5 Signed by Richard Todd Wg Cdr Guy Gibson Signed by Richard Todd was Wg Cdr Guy 

Gibson in the Film Dambusters and Wg Cdr P. J. Day Officer Commanding 617 Sqn. Certified Copy no 0740 of 1600. Signed by Gp Capt W S O Randle 

WW11 Wellington Pilot Shot down evaded captured returned to England. Official FDc. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

467 - C12c The Dambusters Flown Vulcan 617 Sqn Signed by Leonard Cheshire VC. OM DSO, DFC WW11 Bomber Pilot Flew four Tours of Operations 

a total of 100 Missions. awarded the Victoria cross and after WW11 founded the Cheshire Homes. awarded the Victoria Cross when OC 617 'Dambusters 

' Squadron following a long range Mosquito ' Pathfinder' attack on Munich with the Mosquitos diverting to RAF Manston on the return flight due to little fuel 

remaining Certified Copy. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

468 - The Dambusters Flown Vulcan 617 Sqn Signed Les Munro Dambuster pilot with 617 Sqn. Operation Chastise May 16/17 1943On the 2nd Wave 

with Lancaster ED921, 'AJ-W', which sustained heavy flak damage, and with the Wireless and Intercom rendered unserviceable was forced to return back 

to base. Details enclosed. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

469 - RAF Cosford Set of 4 Covers, 3 covers with missing Colours, Flight Cachets, Stamps and postmarks, Address Labels backstamps and one Original 

Copy. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

470 - JS(CC)74b Double Flown in Canadian and British Lancaster's Signed by Both Crews. 1. 8. 2000 Mount Hope Postmark. Canadian Warplane 

Heritage Battle of Britain Memorial flight. Flown 5th August 2000 Canadian Lancaster MK XC-GVRA from Hamilton to Niagara Falls - two Flights totalling 

1. 3 hours and British Lancaster PA 474 'City of Lincoln flown on the 17th September 2000 at the 60th Anniversary Battle of Britain Air Display, Biggin Hill 

Kent. Personally Signed by both Lancaster crews. Certified Copy Eric Grove Lincolnshire 's Lancaster Association. On behalf of the Canadian Warplane 

Heritage Museum. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

471 - Collection of 55 Royal Air Force RFDC's all Different from 1981 - 1991. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

472 - Collection of 60 Covers 50th Anniversary WW11 Covers all Signed and Different Covers. 1989 - 1995. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

473 - Collection of 60 Covers 50th Anniversary of WW11 Covers. Issued by the RAF all Signed and all Different. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

474 - Collection of 100 Plus Covers Miscellaneous RAF and RAF Station Covers all Signed and Different. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

475 - Collection of 100 Different Concorde Covers in a First Day Cover Album. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

476 - James Lovell JR signed 10x8 inch NASA original colour photo pictured in space suit. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 

477 - Fred Haise signed 10x8 inch original NASA colour photo pictured in Space suit dedicated inscribed To Carl best wishes Fred Haise Apollo 13 LMP 

Enterprise CDR. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

478 - Frank Borman signed NASA original 10x8 inch black and white photo pictured in suit dedicated. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 



 

 

479 - Frank Borman signed NASA original 10x8 inch colour photo Apollo 8 spacecraft in orbit around the moon views the earth inscribed Reach for the 

Stars Frank Bowman "Gemini 7" "Apollo 8". Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

480 - Russell L. Schweickart signed NASA original 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

481 - James B. Irwin signature piece 6x7 inch Footprints on the Moon two signatures one dedicated. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

482 - James B. Irwin signed NASA original 10x8 inch colour photo Irwin salutes flag at Apollo 15 Hadley -Apennine Landing site inscribed His Love from 

the Moon Jim Irwin. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

483 - Charles M Duke JR signed NASA original 10x8 inch colour photo pictured in white suit inscribed To the Moon and back Charlie Duke Apollo 16. 

Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

484 - Jack Lousma signed 5x4 inch white card. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

485 - David C Leestma signed 10x8inch official NASA spacesuit photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

486 - Jack Lousma signed 10x8inch colour spacesuit NASA photo. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

487 - Scott Crossfield signed 5x3inch white card. Dedicated. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

488 - Thomas P Stafford signed 10x8inch colour official NASA photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

489 - 3 Kray Flyers, Kray Supporters Night Flyer dated 02/12/1995. Kray Supporters Night Flyer dated 22/11/1997. Charity Evening hosted by Charlie 

Kray with special guests. All A4 size. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

490 - Collection Kray Letters, Letter to Mr R Kray from Michael Belson dated 26th March 1996, Kray wrote on it in pencil - Letter to Reg Kray from Colin 

Berry, covering letter - Document about Prison system integration programme written on in pen by R. Kray - Part of a letter describing people R. Kray met 

in prison, such as Bernie Clewitt nick named Bernie the Bolt. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

491 - World Aerobatics Air Display cover, flown and signed by five team members. Certified on back by WW2 escaper Grp Capt Bill Randle DFM. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

492 - World Light Aeroplane champs multiple signed Air Display cover. Signed by 5 team members. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

493 - Red Indians Air Display team cover flown and signed by six team members. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

494 - Swords Air Display team cover flown and signed by seven team members. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

495 - Silver Birds Air Display team cover flown and signed by seven team members. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

496 - Diables Rouges Air Display team cover flown and signed by six team members. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

497 - The Bulldogs Air Display team cover flown and signed by five team members. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

498 - WW2 Fighter ace MRAF Dermot Boyle AFC Battle of Britain signed RAF 41st ann BOB cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

499 - WW2 Fighter ace MRAF Dermot Boyle AFC Battle of Britain signed RAF Raflet Stamp Club cover. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

500 - 007 James Bond movie From Russia With Love 8x10 inch poster photo signed by Bond girl Martine Beswick. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

501 - 007 James Bond movie From Thunderball 8x10 inch poster photo signed by Bond girl Martine Beswick. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

502 - 007 James Bond actress Caroline Munro signed 8x5 inch card upon which she has left the lipstick mark of several kisses! Unique Bond collectable!. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

503 - 007 James Bond movie Live and Let Die 8x10 photo signed by actress Gloria Hendry as Rosie Carver. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

504 - 007 James Bond movie Thunderball 8x10 photo signed by actress Luciana Paluzzi who played Fiona Volpe and Martine Beswick who played Paula 

Kaplan. Good condition Est. £26 - 30 

505 - 007 James Bond movie The Spy Who Loved Me 8x10 photo signed by actress Caroline Munro with hand written quote from the scene "Mr 

Stromberg prefers not to shake hands". Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

506 - 007 James Bond movie Octopussy 8x10 photo signed by actress Alison Worth. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

507 - 007 James Bond movie Goldeneye 8x10 photo signed by Bond girl Famke Janssen who played Xenia Onatopp. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

508 - 007 James Bond movie For Your Eyes Only 8x10 photo signed by actress Lynn-Holly Johnson as Bibi Dahl. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

509 - 007 James Bond movie 'A View to a KIll' photo signed by actress Carole Ashby. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

510 - 007 James Bond movie Octopussy 8x10 Roger Moore candid photo signed by actress Vera Fossett. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

511 - 007 James Bond movie 'The Living Daylights' photo signed by Bond girl Maryam D'Abo as Kara Milovy. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

512 - 007 James Bond movie The Spy Who Loved Me 8x10 photo signed by actress Caroline Munro with hand written lyrics to the theme song 'Nobody 

does it better' a stunning piece of memorabilia!. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

513 - 007 James Bond movie The Spy Who Loved Me 8x10 photo signed by actress Caroline Munro with hand written quote from the scene "Mr 

Stromberg sent me to collect you". Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

514 - 007 James Bond movie A View to a Kill 8x10 photo signed by actress and former Miss World, Mary Stavin and Carole Ashby. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 24 

515 - 007 James Bond actress and former 1980's topless Page 3 model VANYA signed 8x10 Octopussy photo!. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

516 - 007 Bond actress Caroline Munro signed The Spy Who Loved Me as Naomi 8x10 inch helicopter pilot scene photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

517 - 007 Bond actress Caroline Munro signed The Spy Who Loved Me sexy red swimsuit 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

518 - 007 James Bond movie Thunderball 8x10 inch photo signed by Bond girl Martine Beswick, unusual candid photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

519 - 007 James Bond girl Lana Wood, stunning photo signed by Lana Wood, pictured naked in the shower!. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

520 - Playboy 8x10 photo signed 007 James Bond girl Lana Wood, stunning photo pictured in a stunning and sexy topless pose for Playboy. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 40 

521 - 007 James Bond girls lined up 8x10 photo signed by Alison Worth and Carole Ashby. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

522 - 007 James Bond movie Thunderball 8x10 photo signed by actress Luciana Paluzzi who played Fiona Volpe. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

523 - 007 James Bond movie Thunderball 8x10 photo signed by actress Luciana Paluzzi who played Fiona Volpe. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

524 - 007 James Bond movie The Spy Who Loved Me 8x10 photo signed by actor Nadim Sawalha who played Fekkesh. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

525 - 007 James Bond actress Caroline Munro signed 8x10 photo which she has also kissed to leave the mark of her lips on the image!. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 12 



 

 

526 - 007 James Bond actress Martine Beswick signed 8x10 photo which she has also kissed to leave the mark of her lips on the image!. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 12 

527 - 007 James Bond movie Spectre 8x10 inch scene photo signed by actress Brigitte Millar (Dr Vogel). Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

528 - 007 Bond movie actress Caroline Munro's actual personal hand print, in acrylic paint to art card measuring 7x10 inches, signed by her, she has 

added 'Nobody does it better'. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

529 - 007 James Bond RARE signed and kissed photo! 8x10 inch photo signed and kissed by TEN Bond girls and stars of Bond movies, this is signed 

and kissed by Shirley Eaton, Carole Ashby, Martine Beswick, Melita Clarke, Vanya, Eileen Roberts, Alison Worth, Brigitte Millar, Vera Fossett and 

Caroline Munro. Good condition Est. £150 - 170 

530 - Midsomer Murders popular ITV detective drama series signed by lead role actor John Nettles as Inspector Barnaby. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

531 - Where Eagles Dare classic war movie 8x10 inch Poster photo signed by actor Derren Nesbitt. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

532 - Oliver! 8x10 inch photo from one of the great British musicals, signed by actor Mark Lester. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

533 - Star Wars Return of the Jedi 8x10 photo signed by actor Tim Dry as J'Quelle the Whipid. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

534 - Star Wars The Rise of Skywalker 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Amanda Lawrence who played Commander D'Acy. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

535 - The Dambusters 1954 British war movie 8x10 photo signed by the late Richard Todd who played Guy Gibson in the film. Good condition Est. £14 - 

20 

536 - Mr Benn 8x10 photo from the children's TV series 'Mr Benn' signed by series narrator Ray Brooks. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

537 - Star Wars Revenge of the Sith 8x10 inch movie scene photo signed by actor Richard Stride as Poggle the Lesser. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

538 - Blackadder the Third comedy series 8x10 photo signed by the iconic Mrs Miggins actress Helen Atkinson-Wood. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

539 - Dad's Army 1970's comedy series 8x10 photo signed by Private Pike actor Ian Lavender. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

540 - Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows 8x10 inch photo signed by actor Michael Henbury as Gringott. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

541 - Dracula 1958 Hammer Horror movie 8x10 photo signed by child star Janina Faye. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

542 - The Champions 60's science fiction TV series 8x10 photo signed by actor William Gaunt. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

543 - When the Boat Comes In, massive hit TV drama in the 1970's, 8x10 inch scene photo signed by actress Susan Jameson (Jessie Seaton) and 

James Bolam as Jack Ford. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

544 - Lesbian Vampire Lovers horror movie 8x10 photo signed by actress Judy Matheson in rare topless scene. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

545 - Bergerac TV detective series 8x10 photo signed by actor John Nettles. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

546 - The Exorcist, cult horror movie 8x10 inch photo signed by Eileen Dietz (Pazuzu). Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

547 - Where Eagles Dare classic war movie 8x10 inch scene photo signed by actor Derren Nesbitt. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

548 - James Bond actress Caroline Munro stunning signed sexy 8x10 inch photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

549 - James Bond actress Caroline Munro stunning signed sexy 8x10 inch photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

550 - The Dark Crystal movie 8x10 photo signed by Michael Kilgarriff as SkekUng. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

551 - HMS Hood, 85th anniversary of the launching of HMS Hood cover signed by Ted Briggs, who at the time of signing was the last living of only 3 

survivors when the Hood was sunk by the Bismarck. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

552 - HMS Hood, 8x10 inch photo signed by Ted Briggs who at the time of signing was the last living of only 3 survivors when the Hood was sunk by the 

Bismarck. Good condition Est. £14 - 16 

553 - The Satanic Rites of Dracula Hammer horror movie 8x10 photo signed by actress Pauline Peart. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

554 - Star Wars Episode IV A New Hope 8x10 photo signed by Tusken Raider actor Alan Fernandes. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

555 - Star Wars The Phantom Menace Darth Vader body double actor C Andrew Nelson signed 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

556 - Star Wars The Phantom Menace Darth Vader body double actor C Andrew Nelson signed 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

557 - Doctor Who 8x10 inch photo signed by David Gooderson as the Dalek overlord 'Davros'. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

558 - Doctor Who 8x10 photo signed by actor John Leeson as K9. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

559 - David Essex, 1970's and 80's pop star who also sang on the legendary War of the Worlds album by Jeff Wayne signed 8x10 photo. Good condition 

Est. £16 - 20 

560 - WW2 Hiroshima Bomb 8x10 photo signed by THREE of the crew of Enola Gay which dropped the bomb on Hiroshima, pilot Paul Tibbets, Navigator 

Dutch Van Kirk and Bomb Aimer Tom Ferebee. Good condition Est. £200 - 250 

561 - NASA Apollo 12 astronaut and 4th man to walk on the Moon, astronaut Alan Bean signed 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £190 - 220 

562 - Burt Reynolds, 8x10 photo from the movie 'Deliverance' signed by the late Burt Reynolds. Good condition Est. £90 - 120 

563 - Vikki Michelle signed 8x10 photo, actress who starred in Allo Allo classic British sitcom set in WW2 occupied France. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

564 - Star Wars The Empire Strikes Back 8x10 photo signed by Chris Parsons as a Snowtrooper, Parsons is a hard one to get. Good condition Est. £14 - 

20 

565 - Terminator 3 sci-fi movie scene 8x10 photo signed by actress Kristanna Loken as the menacing T3. Good condition Est. £24 - 30 

566 - Absolutely Fabulous smash hit TV comedy series 8x10 photo signed by Joanna Lumley (Patsy) and Jennifer Saunders (Edina) rare double signed 

photo. Good condition Est. £60 - 70 

567 - 007 James Bond movie Diamonds are Forever 8x10 photo signed by actress Lana Wood as Plenty O'Toole. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

568 - Absolutely Fabulous smash hit TV comedy series 8x10 photo signed by actress Jane Horrocks who played 'Bubble' in the series. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 12 

569 - Twins of Evil hammer horror movie 8x10 photo signed by actress Judy Matheson. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

570 - Susan Hampshire, award winning TV and Movie star signed 8x10 sexy bikini photo. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

571 - Star Wars Episode IV A New Hope 8x10 photo signed by actor Julian Glover who layed General Veers. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

572 - Star Wars Return of the Jedi 8x10 photo signed by John Coppinger, who created and worked Jabba the Hutt. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

573 - Star Wars The Empire Strikes Back 8x10 photo signed by actor Richard Oldfield who played the rebel fighter pilot 'Hobbie' Klivian. Good condition 

Est. £4 - 6 



 

 

574 - Dangerous Liaisons oscar winning movie scene 8x10 photo signed by Oscar winning actress Glenn Close. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

575 - Doom Patrol cast signed TV sci-fi series 8x10 inch photo signed by Diane Guerrero, April Bowby, Riley Shanahan and Matthew Zuk. Good condition 

Est. £60 - 70 

576 - Game of Thrones 8x10 photo signed by Emilia Clarke as Daenerys Targaryen. VERY rare!. Good condition Est. £70 - 80 

577 - Christopher Plummer and Jacqueline Bissett signed 8x10 photo scene from the horror movie 'The Spiral Staircase'. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

578 - 007 James Bond movie Diamonds are Forever 8x10 photo signed by actress Lana Wood. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

579 - Band of Brothers 8x10 photo signed by actor Damian Lewis who played Lt Dick Winters in the hugely popular wartime TV drama based on a true 

story. Good condition Est. £24 - 30 

580 - Stargate Atlantis 8x10 photo signed by actor Clayton Landey. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

581 - Sons of Anarchy 8x10 photo signed by actor David Labrava. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

582 - The Railway Children 8x10 movie scene photo signed by the late Bernard Cribbins. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

583 - The Railway Children 8x10 movie scene photo signed by Sally Thomsett and the late Bernard Cribbins. Good condition Est. £14 - 20 

584 - 007 James Bond movie Goldfinger 8x10 photo signed by Bond girl Shirley Eaton who has also kissed the photo to leave the lipstick kiss upon it!. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

585 - Crooks in Cloisters 8x10 Ealing comedy movie photo signed by the late Bernard Cribbins. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

586 - Snow White Walt Disney movie 8x10 photo signed by the original voice of Snow White, Adriana Caselotti. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

587 - Little House on the Prairie 8x10 photo signed by actress Melissa Gilbert who played Laura Ingalls in the series. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

588 - Flash Gordon sci-fi adventure movie 8x10 photo signed by Sam J Jones as Flash Gordon and Melody Anderson as Dale. Good condition Est. £30 - 

40 

589 - Star Wars 8x10 inch photo signed by Ahmed Best the voice of Jar Jar Binks and notoriously difficult to obtain. Comes with independent JSA 

authentication affixed to front. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

590 - Star Wars movie scene 8x10 photo signed by Jakku Defender actress Gloria Garcia. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

591 - Star Wars The Phantom Menace movie scene 8x10 photo signed by actress Kamay Lau as Sei Taria. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

592 - Only Fools and Horses classic comedy series 8x10 photo signed by actor Christopher Ryan as the shorter of the Driscoll Brothers!. Good condition 

Est. £4 - 6 

593 - The Dambusters 1954 British war movie 8x10 photo signed by the late Richard Todd who played Guy Gibson in the film. Good condition Est. £12 - 

14 

594 - Doctor Who 8x10 photo signed by actor Christopher Ryan as General Staal. He has also hand written the characters famous battlecry!. Good 

condition Est. £4 - 6 

595 - Star Wars Episode IV A New Hope 8x10 photo signed by actor Julian Glover who played General Veers. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

596 - Hammer horror movie scream queen actress Pauline Peart signed Satanic Rites of Dracula 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

597 - Sinbad and the Eye of the Tiger fantasy movie 8x10 photo signed by actor Patrick Wayne. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

598 - Allo Allo classic British sitcom set in WW2 occupied France, 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Sue Hodge (Mimi Le Bonq). Good condition Est. £4 - 

6 

599 - Allo Allo classic British sitcom set in WW2 occupied France, 8x10 inch photo signed by actors Nicholas Frankau (Carstairs) and John D Collins 

(Fairfax). Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

600 - Dracula AD1972 hammer horror movie 8x10 photo signed by actress and model Caroline Munro. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

601 - Caroline Munro stunning signed sexy see through shirt 8x10 inch photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

602 - Clash of the Titans fantasy movie 8x10 photo signed by actor Harry Hamlin. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

603 - Happy Days classic US sitcom 8x10 photo signed by actor Henry Winkler as The Fonz. Good condition Est. £14 - 20 

604 - Ray Romano, signed 8x10 photo, star of the hugely successful and hilarious American comedy series Everybody Loves Raymond. Good condition 

Est. £16 - 20 

605 - Peter Capaldi signed 8x10 inch photo as Doctor Who, Capaldi was the 12th actor to play the Doctor…... rare signed photo. Good condition Est. £70 

- 80 

606 - Lord of the Rings 8x10 movie photo signed by actor Andy Serkis as Gollum. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

607 - Lord of the Rings 8x10 movie photo signed by actor Elijah Wood as Frodo Baggins. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

608 - Jungle Book 8x10 photo signed by actor Bruce Reitherman who voiced Mowgli in Jungle Book, one of the best ever Walt Disney animated movies. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

609 - Bride of Chucky cult horror movie 8x10 photo signed by actress Jennifer Tilly. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

610 - Allo Allo classic British sitcom set in WW2 occupied France, 8x10 inch photo signed by three stars of the series in Arthur Bostrom, John D Collins 

and Nicholas Frankau. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

611 - Allo Allo classic British sitcom set in WW2 occupied France, 8x10 inch photo signed by actor Nicholas Frankau (Carstairs). Good condition Est. £4 - 

6 

612 - Allo Allo classic British sitcom set in WW2 occupied France, 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Kim Hartman (Helga). Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

613 - Allo Allo classic British sitcom set in WW2 occupied France, 8x10 inch photo signed by actor Richard Gibson (Herr Flick). Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

614 - Allo Allo classic British sitcom set in WW2 occupied France, 8x10 inch photo signed by actor Guy Siner (Lt Gruber). Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

615 - Allo Allo classic British sitcom set in WW2 occupied France, 8x10 inch photo signed by FIVE stars of the series in Arthur Bostrom (Office Crabtree), 

Sue Hodge (Mimi), Francesca Gonshaw (Maria), Richard Gibson (Herr Flick) and Kim Hartman (Helga). Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

616 - Doctor Who 8x10 photo signed by the 4th Doctor, actor Tom Baker. Good condition Est. £14 - 20 

617 - Aliens, one of the great Science fiction movies 8x10 photo signed by actor Michael Biehn as Hicks. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

618 - Star Wars The Empire Strikes Back 8x10 photo signed by Clive Revill the original voice of Emperor Palpatine - rare signature. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 40 



 

 

619 - Sharpe 8x10 inch period Napoleonic wars drama photo signed by actor Hugh Fraser as The Duke of Wellington. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

620 - Poirot 8x10 inch Agatha Christie crime drama series photo signed by actor Hugh Fraser as Captain Hastings. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

621 - Poirot 8x10 inch Agatha Christie crime drama series photo signed by THREE main cast members in actor Hugh Fraser as Captain Hastings, Philp 

Jackson as Inspector Japp and Pauline Moran as Miss Hastings. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

622 - MASH cult US comedy series 8x10 photo signed by actor Mike Farrell who played B. J Hunnicutt. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

623 - Terminator 2 science fiction movie scene 8x10 photo signed by actor Edward Furlong and independently authenticated by JSA. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 40 

624 - The Exorcist cult horror movie 8x10 photo signed by actress Eileen Dietz who has added "It's an excellent day for an exorcism" to the photo!. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 12 

625 - Chitty Chitty Bang Bang film 8x10 photo signed by both of the children, Adrian Hall (Jeremy) and Heather Ripley (Jemima). Good condition Est. £16 

- 20 

626 - Who Framed Roger Rabbit? 8x10 inch photo signed by Charles Fliescher the voice of Roger Rabbit. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

627 - Doctor Who 8x10 photo signed by the 13th Doctor, actress Jodie Whittaker. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

628 - Mork and Mindy, fantastic 8x10 photo signed by Pam Dawber (Mindy) and the late Robin Williams (Mork). Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

629 - Sting, former lead singer with The Police and rock megastar in his own right, signed 8x10 inch photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

630 - Fawlty Towers 8x10 inch photo from the episode called 'The Hotel Inspector' signed by the late Bernard Cribbins. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

631 - Carry On Spying 8x10 inch comedy movie poster photo signed by the late Bernard Cribbins. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

632 - Adam Sandler signed 8x10 photo from the smash hit comedy movie 'The Waterboy'. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

633 - Charlie's Angels actress Jacklyn Smith signed 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

634 - Baywatch 8x10 photo signed by sexy actress Nicolle Eggert. Good condition Est. £24 - 30 

635 - James Bond actress Caroline Munro stunning signed sexy underwear 8x10 inch photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

636 - James Bond actress Caroline Munro stunning signed sexy bikini 8x10 inch photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

637 - Happy Days classic US sitcom 8x10 photo signed by actor Ron Howard who played Richie Cunningham before becoming an acclaimed movie 

director. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

638 - John Travolta signed 8x10 movie scene photo. Good condition Est. £12 - 20 

639 - Doctor Who 8x10 photo signed by Doctor's companion Jenna Louise Coleman who played Clara Oswald. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

640 - Star Wars 8x10 inch scene photo signed by Dutch actor and stuntman Dirck Johan (Dickey) Beer who played Boba Fett. Good condition Est. £20 - 

24 

641 - Hawaii Five 0 iconic cop series scene 8x10 photo signed by the late James MacArthur who played the iconic 'Danno'. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

642 - Sydney Pollack 8x10 inch photo signed by the late Sydney Pollack who was an acclaimed director and actor who starred in movies such as Tootsie, 

Out of Africa, The Firm and Jeremiah Johnson. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

643 - Friday the 13th horror movie 8x10 inch photo signed by actor Kane Hodder who played Jason Vorhees in the franchise. Good condition Est. £20 - 

30 

644 - Godzilla Japanese TV series 8x10 inch photo signed by Hariken Hurricane Ryu, the man inside the suit! Rare!. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

645 - Quadrophenia 8x10 movie scene photo signed by both main stars of the film Leslie Ash and Phil Daniels. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

646 - Quadrophenia 8x10 movie scene photo signed by THREE stars of the film Leslie Ash, Royston Edwards and Phil Daniels. Good condition Est. £20 - 

24 

647 - The Monkees pop star Peter Tork signed 8x10 inch photo. Good condition Est. £24 - 30 

648 - Blazing Saddles comedy movie scene 8x10 photo signed by actor Burton Gilliam as Lyle. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

649 - Hammer horror movie scream queen actress Pauline Peart signed Satanic Rites of Dracula 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

650 - Marvel superhero movie star Chris Hemsworth as Thor signed 8x10 photo. Good condition Est. £90 - 120 

651 - Star Wars Revenge of the Sith 8x10 movie photo signed by actor Ross Beadman who has also added his line from that scene, "master Skywalker, 

there are too many of them, what are we going to do?". Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

652 - Carry On comedy movie scene 8x10 photo signed by actress and Bond girl Shirley Eaton. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

653 - Space 1999 TV science fiction series 8x10 photo signed by Catherine Schell as Maya. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

654 - Foyle's War 8x10 TV detective drama series photo signed by Michael Kitchen. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

655 - Hammer horror movie scream queen actresses Pauline Peart, Martine Beswick and Caroline Munro signed 8x10 inch photo. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 12 

656 - Sinbad and the Eye of the Tiger fantasy movie 8x10 photo signed by actor Patrick Wayne. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

657 - McLintock! John Wayne movie scene 8x10 photo signed by John Wayne's son and co-star, Patrick Wayne. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

658 - The New Avengers TV series 8x10 photo signed by actress Joanna Lumley as Purdey. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

659 - Star Wars The Rise of Skywalker 8x10 inch poster photo signed by actress Eliabeth Ansari who played Elna Zibsara. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

660 - Tom Jones legendary pop star signed 8x10 inch concert photo. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

661 - Platoon, Oscar winning epic war movie 8x10 photo signed by actor Tom Berenger. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

662 - Bride of Chucky 8x10 photo signed by the actor who played Chucky, Ed Gale. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

663 - CHIPS 1980's TV motorcycle cop series signed by both stars of the series, Larry Wilcox and Erik Estrada. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

664 - The Munsters 8x10 inch photo signed by actor Butch Patrick as Eddie Munster. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

665 - The Munsters 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Pat Priest as Marylin Munster. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

666 - Superman 2 movie scene 8x10 photo signed by actress Sarah Douglas as Ursa. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

667 - Lassie, ground breaking 1950's and 60's TV series 8x10 photo where an animal was pretty much the lead character, child star Jon Provost signed 

photo. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 



 

 

668 - Star Wars 8x10 photo signed by NINE actors who have been in the films, Julian Glover, Michael Henbury, Bill Westley, Richard Stride, David Stone, 

Eileen Roberts, Richard Oldfield, Christopher Muncke and John Coppinger. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

669 - Alien, epic science fiction movie 8x10 photo signed by actress Veronica Cartwright who played Lambert in the film. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

670 - Alien, epic science fiction movie 8x10 photo signed by actor Tom Skerritt who played Captain Dallas in the film. Good condition Est. £24 - 30 

671 - Alien, epic science fiction movie 8x10 photo signed by actor Tom Skerritt who played Captain Dallas in the film and Veronica Cartwright (Lambert). 

Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

672 - The Railway Children movie 8x10 inch photo signed by the late Bernard Cribbins and actress Sally Thomsett. Good condition Est. £12 - 14 

673 - Harry Potter and the Order of the Phoenix 8x10 inch photo signed by actress Brigitte Millar as Emmeline Vance. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

674 - Harry Potter movie star Daniel Radcliffe as Harry Potter signed 8x10 inch photo. Good condition Est. £150 - 170 

675 - Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows 8x10 inch photo signed by actor Michael Henbury as Gringott. Good condition Est. £4 - 6 

676 - Harry Potter movie star Dame Emma Thompson as Professor Trelawny signed 8x10 inch photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

677 - 007 James Bond girl Madeline Smith signed TV comedy series 8x10 photo pictured in busty nurses outfit. Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

678 - Back to the Future sci-fi adventure movie 8x10 photo signed by actor Christopher Lloyd as 'Doc' - a rare autograph. Good condition Est. £120 - 150 

679 - Flash Gordon sci-fi adventure movie 8x10 photo signed by Sam J Jones as Flash Gordon and Melody Anderson as Dale. Good condition Est. £40 - 

50 

680 - Aliens, one of the great Science fiction movies 8x10 photo signed by actor Lance Henriksen as Bishop. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

681 - Stargate Universe 8x10 sci-fi TV series photo signed by actress Alaina Huffman who played Tamara Johansen. Good condition Est. £12 - 16 

682 - Malcolm McDowell signed 8x10 inch photo scene from the movie 'Caligula', the controversial erotic historical drama. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

683 - The Six Million Dollar Man 1970's TV sci-fi series photo signed by Richard Anderson who played Oscar in the series. Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

684 - The Prisoner, cult 60's TV sci-fi fantasy series 8x10 scene photo signed by the late Patrick McGoohan, a VERY rare signed photo. Good condition 

Est. £160 - 200 

685 - Battlestar Galactica TV science fiction series 8x10 photo signed by actor Edward James Olmos. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

686 - Doctor Who 8x10 photo signed by actress and Doctor's companion, Billie Piper. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

687 - Saving Private Ryan epic Oscar winning war movie 8x10 photo signed by actor Tom Hanks. Good condition Est. £90 - 120 

688 - Wednesday cult horror TV 8x10 scene photo signed by actor George Burcea as Lurch. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

689 - The Day of the Triffids 1950's sci-fi horror movie 8x10 photo signed by actress Janina Faye who played Susan in the film. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

690 - 007 James Bond logo anniversary photo signed by SIX actors and actresses who have starred in Bond movies, including Eileen Roberts (Live and 

Let Die), the late Christopher Muncke (The Spy Who Loved Me), Melita Clarke (Diamonds are Forever), Caroline Munro (The Spy Who Loved Me), Lana 

Wood (Diamonds are Forever) and Madeline Smith (Live and Let Die). Good condition Est. £16 - 20 

691 - 007 James Bond movie scene 8x10 photo signed by James Bond himself, actor Pierce Brosnan. Good condition Est. £90 - 120 

692 - 007 James Bond movie The Man With the Golden Gun scene 8x10 photo signed by James Bond himself, the late Roger Moore and actress Britt 

Ekland. Good condition Est. £120 - 150 

693 - 007 James Bond spoof movie Casino Royale 8x10 scene photo signed by Bond girl Ursula Andress. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

694 - 007 James Bond movie Never Say Never Again scene 8x10 photo signed by Bond girl Barbara Carrera. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

695 - 007 James Bond movie 'For Your Eyes Only' photo signed by the FIRST ever transgender Bond actress Caroline Cossey and Alison Worth. Cossey 

is a VERY rare Bond autograph. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

696 - 007 James Bond movie Goldfinger 8x10 photo signed by and then personally kissed by Bond girl Shirley Eaton. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

697 - 007 James Bond movie Goldfinger 8x10 photo signed by Bond girl Shirley Eaton. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

698 - 007 James Bond movie Diamonds are Forever 8x10 photo signed by actress Trina Parks as Thumper. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

699 - 007 James Bond star Daniel Craig signed 8x10 scene photo. Good condition Est. £90 - 120 

700 - 007 James Bond movie Live and Let Die 8x10 photo signed by Bond girl Madeline Smith (Miss Caruso). Good condition Est. £10 - 12 

701 - WW2 Fighter ace MRAF Dermot Boyle AFC Battle of Britain signed RAF H P Heyford bomber cover. Good condition Est. £4 - 8 

702 - Flt Lt Bunny Partridge and Walter Hussey Dean of Chichester signed FDC No46 Sqn RAF Disbandment of the Squadron 31st August 1975 No. 806 

of 1250. Flown in the last Andover XS640 from Masirah Oman to Bahrain, Jeddah, Luxor, Cairo, Iraklion, Naples, Nice, Thorney Island datestamps 

10/11/13 Aug 1975. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

703 - Air Vice-Marshal H. A. C. Bird-Wilson CBE DSO DFC*AFC* signed FDC The Major Assault 18 August 1940 Battle of Britain No. 414 of 1127. Flown 

in Hawk T Mk1 XX228 of 151F Sqn from RAF Chivenor to Isle of Wight along the coast to Selsey Bill where enemy aircraft had built up in the Battle 

postmark RAF Chivenor 18 Aug 1990. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

704 - Wg Cdr N. P. W. Hancock DFC signed 70th Anniversary of the Battle of the Somme 1 July-18 November 1916 FDC No. 843 of 1050. Flown in 

Harrier GR3 XZ993 of No. 1 Sqn from RAF Wittering on a low level evasion profile over the Yorkshire Dales datestamp Battle of the Somme 18 Nov 86. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

705 - Tom Gleave signed 75th Anniversary of the Royal Naval Air Service FDC No. 711 of 750. Flown in Harvard AT-6d G-BGOR from Lamberhurst to 

Biggin Hill in preparation for the 1989 Biggin Hill International Air Fair overflying Headcorn-West Malling and Kenley postmark 5 Jun 1989 Biggin Hill. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

706 - Tom Gleave signed 75th Anniversary of the Royal Naval Air Service FDC No. 546 of 750. Flown in Harvard AT-6d G-BGOR from Lamberhurst to 

Biggin Hill in preparation for the 1989 Biggin Hill International Air Fair overflying Headcorn-West Malling and Kenley postmark 5 Jun 1989 Biggin Hill. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

707 - Basil Feneron Signed No. 230 Squadron RAF 60th Anniversary of the Formation of the Squadron 15th April 1973 FDC. Flown in Puma XW217 of 

230 Sqn from RAF Odiham via Westland Helicopters Yeovil and Rolls Royce Leavesden to London datestamp 15 Apr 73. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

708 - Bill Townsend signed RAF North Coates Closure of the Station 28th February 1971 FDC. Flown from RAF Binbrook to RAF Bruggen Germany via 

Paris in Canberra B2 WK 116 and return postmark RAF North Coated Grimsby 28. 2. 71. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 



 

 

709 - Bill Townsend Dambuster signed RAF Boscombe Down 50th Anniversary of Aeroplane and Armament Experimental Establishments 19th March 

1971 FDC. Flown round the 1931 Schneider Trophy Course in Nimrod MR MK1 XV148 postmark Boscombe Down 19 Mar 71. Good condition Est. £20 - 

24 

710 - Grant M. Donald signed RF Hartland Point International Air Day 7th Aug 1971 FDC. Flown in Hunter Nos. XG161 and XF526 on an air to air gun 

firing sortie under control of Hartland Point radar postmark Chivenor RAF Station Barnstaple Devon 7 Aug 71. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

711 - Geoffrey Wellum signed No7 Squadron RAF 60th Anniversary of the Squadron 1st May 1974 FDC. This cover was taken from St Omer Airfield to 

Le Touquet then flown to RAF St Mawgan in Canberra TT18 WJ721 datestamp 1 May 74. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

712 - Harry Humphreys Signed No360 Squadron RAF Award of the Badge 28th September 1973 FDC. Flown from RAF Cottesmore on a special training 

exercise over the North Sea against HMS Leopard in Canberra T17 WJ 630 datestamp 28 Sep 73. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

713 - Jim Clay signed RAF Andover FDC 60th Anniversary 1st Long-Distance International Air Race Circuit of Europe 18th June 1971. Flown at 2, 000 

feet over the route of the 1911 Circuit of Europe in Devon VP 976 21 Sqn 18th June 1971 postmark Val-De-Marne 18. 6. 1971. Good condition Est. £20 - 

24 

714 - Ray Wilkinson signed RAF Tern Hill FDC Commemorating the Formation of the RAF Rotary-Winged Force. Flown from Mt. Snowdon to RAF Tern 

Hill in Westland Whirlwind MK 10 XP 341 datestamp Tern Hill Market Drayton Shropshire 10 Jan 71. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

715 - Joseph McCarthy signed RAF Boscombe Down FDC 50th Anniversary of Aeroplane and Armament Experimental Establishments 19th March 1971. 

Flown around the 1931 Schneider Trophy Course in Nimrod MR MK 1 XV 148 postmark Boscombe Down 19 Mar 71. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

716 - Geoff Rice Signed RAF Linton-on Ouse FDC 50th Anniversary of Formation of No. 1 Flying Training School. Flown from Netheravon to RAF Linton-

on-Ouse in BAC Jet Provost Mk4 XR 66S postmarks Netheravon and Linton-on-Ouse. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

717 - Frank Appleby signed RAF Tern Hill FDC Commemorating the Formation of the RAF Rotary-Winged Force. Flown from Mt. Snowdon to RAF Tern 

Hill in Westland Whirlwind MK10 XP 341 datestamp Tern Hill Market Drayton Shropshire 10 Jan 71. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

718 - G. L. Johnson signed RAF Marham Exercise Bersatu Padu Malaysia May-July 1970 FDC. Flown from RAF Marham to Akrotiri-Masirah-Gan in 

Victor K1 XA 926 datestamp Marham 12 May 70. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

719 - Grant McDonald signed RAF Manston FDC 25th Anniversary of the Formation of the RAF Education Branch 1st Oct 1971. Flown Manston-Lynham 

in Hercules XV209, DH 89 Dominie G-AIDL and Lyneham-Manston in Dominie T MK 1 postmarks RAF Manston and RAF Lyneham 1 Oct 71. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

720 - A. Mackenn signed RAF Northolt FDC 50th Anniversary of Inauguration of U. K. International Air Mail Service Hounslow-Le Bourget 11th Nov 1919. 

Collected from Hounslow and flown from RAF Northolt to Le Bourget and return in Basset CC1 by 32 Squadron postmarks Le Bourget, Northolt 11. 11. 

69. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

721 - toby Foxlee signed RAF Little Rissington FDC 60th Anniversary of the Central Flying School 19th June 1972. Flown in VarsityT Mk 1 WJ945 on a 

training flight of No. 261 course central flying school RAF Little Rissington datestamp 19 Jun 72. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

722 - Bob Kellow signed No. 6 Squadron RAF FDC 60 years of Continuous Service 31st January 1974. Flown from Farnborough, the birthplace of the 

Sqn to Coningsby on 31st January 1974 postmark RAF Coningsby 31 Jan 1974. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

723 - Len Sumpter signed RAF Linton-on-Ouse FDC 50th Anniversary of Formation of No1 Flying Training School. Flown from Netheravon to RAF Linton-

on-Ouse in BAC Jet Provost MK 4 XR700 datestamps Netheravon Wilts and Linton-on-Ouse 19. 12. 69. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

724 - Cpt Konrad S. Gruca USAF and Col Robert G. Emmens USAF signed FDC 40th Anniversary of the First Operational Use of the Mitchell by the 

RAF. Flown in RF4C Phantom No. 580 from RAF Alconbury to the Italian Air Force Base Aviano Italy datestamp Jersey 17 May 83. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

725 - R. E. Pigion signed unflown United Nations FDC. Postmark United Nations New York Dec 10 1952. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

726 - XXX Ivan ? Signed unflown United Nations FDC postmark New York Feb 9 1959. Good condition Est. £6 - 4 

727 - Jim Byfords signed unflown FDC Honoring Thomas G. Masaryk Champion of Liberty. Postmark Washington DC Mar 7 1960. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

728 - XXX signed unflown FDC Tricentennial English Settlement in South Carolina 1670-1970. Postmark Charleston SC Sep 12 1970. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 4 

729 - Horace E. Crouch Doolittle Raider signed Unflown FDC Jet Air Mail postmark New York NY Nov 21 1958. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

730 - XXX signed unflown FDC Golden Anniversary United States Air Mail Service 1918-1968 postmark Washington May 15 1968. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 4 

731 - Multi Signed FDC 50th Anniversary British Forces 12th Nov 1969. 1919 Vimy G-Eaou Capt Sir Ross Smith, 1969 Comet XR. 399 Sqn. Ldr. J. L. 

Buist. Good condition Est. £6 - 4 

732 - Multi Signed FDC 30th Anniversary British Forces 10th Oct 1972. 1942 Liberator AL 561 of 511 Sqn Left RAF Lyneham, Pilot Flt Lt A. A. J Sandesr. 

1972 Captain Flt Lt F. G. Allen RAF Aircraft. Good condition Est. £6 - 4 

733 - Signed FDC Commemorating World Helicopter Championships 23rd July 1973. Good condition Est. £6 - 4 

734 - Multi Signed FDC 21st Anniversary Jet Crossing of the Atlantic 21st Feb 1972. Flt Lt I. M Johnson RAF. Sqn Ldr RF Saunders RAF. Flt Lt J. M. 

Ashton. Sgt C. D. Lacey. Good condition Est. £6 - 4 

735 - Multi Signed FDC Biggin Hill Air Fair 17th May 1980. Pilots : MR. Mark Campbell, J. R. Maitland. Good condition Est. £6 - 4 

736 - Multi Signed FDC 30th Anniversary of Introduction of Mosquito into RAF Service, 13th July 1971. JN A Basset no. 32 SQN. Pilot, SQN LDR R. E. 

Lockhart. Good condition Est. £6 - 4 

737 - XXX signed FDC 30th Anniversary of the First Naval Fairey F. 1 4th March 1943 datestamp 30th anniversary First Naval Firefly 4 March 1973. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 4 

738 - XXX signed FDC 30th Anniversary of the First Naval Fairey F. 1 4th March 1943 datestamp 30th anniversary First Naval Firefly 4 March 1973. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 4 

739 - Stormont Mancroft, 2nd Baron Mancroft KBE TD signed 5 x 8 Christmas card. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 



 

 

740 - Sir Christopher Leaver GBE KStJ JP, 654th Lord Mayor of London TLS dated 29th October 1980 plus Lord Mayor's compliment slip. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 12 

741 - Lord Mayor Sir Anthony Joliffe GBE DL DSc Dmus signature on A5 Lord Mayor headed paper. He was the 655th Lord Mayor. Good condition Est. 

£8 - 12 

742 - Sir Allan Davis GBE, Lord Mayor of London 1985-86, signature on Lord Mayor headed paper accompanied by a 4 x 6 black and white photo of him 

in his robes. Photo had been folded. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

743 - Sir Alan Traill GBE MA Lord Mayor of London 1984-85, signature on Lord Mayor headed paper. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

744 - Sir David Rowe-Ham GBE D. Litt Lord Mayor of London 1986-87, signature on Lord Mayor headed paper. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

745 - Sir Greville Spratt GBE TD DL Dlitt, Lord Mayor of London1987-88, signed 6 x 8 black and white photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

746 - Sir Christopher Collett GBE MA DSc TLS on Lord Mayor headed paper dated 13th October 1989, also includes original envelope with 800th 

Anniversary Lord Mayor 1189-1989 postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

747 - Peter Rees MP TLS on Treasury Chambers headed paper dated 21st May 1980 discussing capital transfer tax. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

748 - Geoffrey Howe signature on 4 x 8 piece of paper with Chancellor of the Exchequer compliment slip. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

749 - David Howell MP TLS on A5 House of Commons headed paper dated 24th March 1980. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

750 - Sir Nigel Fisher, MC, MP House of Commons Letter 21st Jan 1982. Anthony Wieler Esq. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

751 - Ian Stewart MP TLS on House of Commons headed paper - no date. Introductory letter to new voter (congratulating recipient on their 18th birthday). 

Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

752 - Ian Stewart MP TLS on House of Commons headed paper dated 19th October 1981. Discusses impact of recession on private sector and also 

education in Hertfordshire. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

753 - Rut Brandt (writer and wife of German Chancellor) TLS dated 20th May 1959. Comes with original envelope postmarked Berlin. Good condition Est. 

£8 - 12 

754 - Sir Arthur Bryant TLS dated 11th October 1982, includes a black and white advertisement for his book "Set In A Silver Sea". Good condition Est. £8 

- 12 

755 - Dorothy Clewes 7 x 9 ALS dated 16th February 1960. Letter is to Brigadier Wieler (then Governor of the Tower of London) offering him an advanced 

copy of her book on the Tower. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

756 - Margaret Howard Christmas card with personal message to the recipient (unknown) inside. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

757 - Margaret Howard hand written 3 1/2 x 5 1/2 card dated 6th January 1981. Card is headed with Cavendish Road, London address. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 12 

758 - Prince of Taxis signature on Underhill House, Shorncliffe headed paper dated 11th December 1953. Thurn und Taxis is a family of German nobility. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

759 - Maharaja of Palitana Season's Greetings card with hand written personalised note to the recipient - date received stamp is 26th January 1981. 

Comes with original envelope. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

760 - Major The Honourable Andrew Wigram, former equerry to Prince Philip, TLS dated 5th March 1982 on Buckingham Palace headed paper, passing 

on thanks and replying on behalf of Prince Philip regarding creating a scheme for over 25s on the dole. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

761 - Rex Alston (BBC Sports Commentator) signed 3 x 2 1/2 card - signature is in pencil. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

762 - Mary Peters Northern Irish athlete, winning a silver in 1966 Commonwealth Games in Kingston, two gold medals in the 1970 Commonwealth 

Games in Edinburgh, a gold medal in the 1972 Olympic Games in Munich and Commonwealth Games gold (Christchurch) in 1974. Signature is on 3 x 4 

1/2 card from Rotherfield Country and Antiques Fair dated 1976. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

763 - Participants of Modern Pentathlon 1964 Tokyo Olympics signed postcard (large 6 x 8). Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

764 - Hugh Falkus, naturalist and film director signed programme from the Royal Scottish Museum Evening Lectures and Films Season 1980-81. Falkus 

gave lecture on 9th October 1980. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

765 - Richard Harrison, English artist ALS dated 28th March 1950. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

766 - Norman Willis, General Secretary of the TUC from 1984-1993 signed postcard. Also included is 4 x 6 colour photo, possibly taken at the time the 

signature was obtained. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

767 - Stella Reading, founder of the WRVS signature on excerpt from ALS. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

768 - Margaret Susan Cheshire, Baroness Ryder of Warsaw best known as Sue Ryder signed postcard (dedicated). Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

769 - Sue Ryder TLS on Sue Ryder Foundation headed paper dated 28th May 1985. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

770 - Eric J Hosking, pioneering wildlife photographer TLS on headed paper dated 7th February 1940. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

771 - Russell Brockbank, Punch Art Editor, ALS on Punch headed paper dated 3rd April 1950. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

772 - Hurlingham Club headed paper (mounted on card) signed by Joy Harrington, Actress (dedicated), Partrick Gordon Walker, Labour Foreign 

Secretary 1964 and General Sir Charles Harrington. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

773 - Sir John Junor, Scottish journalist and editor-in-chief of the Sunday Express between 1954-1986. Signature is taken from a letter, date unknown. 

Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

774 - Shridath S Ramphal TLS on Commonwealth Secretary General headed paper dated 14th January 1986. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

775 - 16th Earl of Dalhousie, Scottish Unionist Party politician signature at the bottom of a very sweet letter from a 12yr old autograph collector!. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 12 

776 - Leslie Henson, English actor and comedian signed on the front of an approx 3 1/2 x 5 1/2 brown envelope (dedicated). Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

777 - Alec McCowen signed approx 2 1/2 x 4 1/2 white card (dedicated). Also flyer advertising his solo performance of St Mark's Gospel at the Queen 

Elizabeth Hall on the South Bank, London. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

778 - Peter O`Toole Signed Black and white photo with Signed Note. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

779 - Frank Sinatra Signed black and white photo. Envelope stamped 1982. Good condition Est. £100 - 140 



 

 

780 - Richard Todd signed Red Cross Christmas card (he signed on behalf of his wife Virginia also), inside features image of The Queen. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

781 - Virginia Bottomley TLS on House of Commons headed paper dated 27th September 1991. Letter discusses the Government's policy on the export 

of animals to Spain and that this was still prohibited. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

782 - Virigina Bottomley TLS on House of Commons headed paper dated 23rd January 1990. Letter discusses the effects of the Broadcasting Bill on 

religious broadcasting. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

783 - Virgina Bottomley TLS on Department of Health headed paper dated 29th June 1992. Letter discusses the development of hospital sites in the 

Green Belt. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

784 - Virginia Bottomley TLS on House of Commons headed paper dated 16th October 1992. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

785 - Virginia Bottomley TLS on House of Commons headed paper dated 24th January 1990. Discusses recipients letter concerning the plight of cats and 

dogs in South Korea highlighted by the visit of the President of Korea the previous Autumn. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 



 

 

Wednesday 7th Feb 10am 


